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June 24 - 25, 2020 - 1,507 U.S. Adults

1. Attention to Election

How much attention are you paying to the Presidential election?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A lot 40% 47% 34% 32% 33% 43% 51% 43% 30% 38%
Some 31% 29% 32% 31% 35% 29% 29% 29% 33% 30%
A little 18% 13% 22% 22% 20% 16% 14% 17% 23% 18%
None 11% 11% 12% 15% 12% 11% % 10% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,503) (675) (828) (249) (374) (562) (318) (1,055) (172) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
A lot 40% 49% 46% 35% 52% 57% 57%
Some 31% 29% 31% 36% 31% 30% 29%
A little 18% 18% 17% 16% 13% 10% 11%
None 11% 4% 6% 13% 4% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,503) (505) (382) (451) (1,241) (593) (473)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
A lot 40% 35% 43% 40% 42% 34% 41% 53%
Some 31% 33% 32% 34% 22% 32% 32% 29%
A little 18% 17% 18% 13% 22% 19% 17% 15%
None 11% 15% 7% 13% 14% 16% 10% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
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2. Direction of Country

Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Generally headed in the
right direction 22% 26% 19% 15% 25% 23% 25% 24% 19% 18%
Off on the wrong track 65% 64% 66% 66% 60% 69% 64% 66% 73% 60%
Not sure 13% 10% 15% 19% 15% 8% 11% 10% 9% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,502) (677) (825) (245) (376) (562) (319) (1,055) (172) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Generally headed in the
right direction 22% 13% 44% 19% 25% 8% 50%
Off on the wrong track 65% 80% 45% 67% 68% 89% 41%
Not sure 13% 7% 11% 14% % 3% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,502) (504) (383) (451) (1,242) (594) (473)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Generally headed in the
right direction 22% 23% 19% 20% 29% 22% 26% 22%
Off on the wrong track 65% 62% 69% 67% 59% 63% 63% 68%
Not sure 13% 14% 12% 13% 12% 15% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
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3. Country Under Control

Do you feel that things in this country these days are:

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Under control 10% 13% 8% 7% 15% 8% 12% 11% 12% 8%
Out of control 78% 5% 80% 74% 74% 83% 79% 80% 82% 74%
Not sure 12% 12% 12% 19% 12% 9% 9% 9% 7% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (676) (823) (249) (373) (561) (316) (1,053) (171) (159)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Under control 10% 6% 20% 9% 11% 6% 20%
Out of control 78% 87% 71% 79% 80% 87% 69%
Not sure 12% 8% 9% 13% 9% 7% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (501) (384) (450) (1,239) (592) (471)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Under control 10% 12% 8% 11% 13% 11% 13% 7%
Out of control 78% 73% 81% 82% 78% 76% 80% 79%
Not sure 12% 16% 11% 7% 9% 12% 7% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (440) (555) (222) (275) (599) (453) (284)
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4. 2020 Election - Presidential Vote Intention
Who will you vote for President in November?
Among registered voters

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Joe Biden 47% 45% 48% 54% 46% 43% 48% 41% 80% 47%
Donald Trump 39% 43% 35% 21% 34% 45% 46% 46% 11% 29%
Other 4% 3% 5% 14% 4% 2% 1% 5% 3% 2%
Undecided 9% 7% 11% 11% 15% 8% 4% 8% 4% 17%
Will not vote not vote 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,244) (600) (644) (177) (289) (474) (304) (898) (142) (122)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Joe Biden 47% 89% 8% 39% 47% 100% 0%
Donald Trump 39% 3% 82% 37% 39% 0% 100%
Other 4% 2% 2% 6% 4% 0% 0%
Undecided 9% 4% 8% 15% 9% 0% 0%
Will not vote not vote 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,244) (457) (346) (371) (1,244) (594) (474)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Joe Biden 47% 55% 45% 47% 33% 50% 42% 48%
Donald Trump 39% 31% 39% 37% 53% 36% 42% 37%
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Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Other 4% 5% 4% 2% 6% 5% 4% 6%
Undecided 9% 8% 9% 13% 8% 9% 9% 9%
Will not vote not vote 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,244) (363) (471) (185) (220) (453) (399) (262)




Yahoo! News Race and Politics - June 26, 2020

June 24 - 25, 2020 - 1,507 U.S. Adults

5. 2020 Election - Mind Made Up
Would you say that your mind is made up about how you will vote?
Among registered voters who intend to vote for either Joe Biden or Donald Trump

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

| will definitely vote for

[Joe Biden/Donald

Trump] in November. 94% 93% 95% 88% 93% 95% 96% 94% 94% 91%
There is a chance | will

change my mind

between now and the

election. 6% 7% 5% 12% 7% 5% 4% 6% 6% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,066) (529) (537) (126) (228) (422) (290) (790) (124) (91)

Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump

| will definitely vote for

[Joe Biden/Donald

Trump] in November. 94% 95% 96% 92% 94% 93% 95%
There is a chance | will

change my mind

between now and the

election. 6% 5% 4% 8% 6% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,066) (419) (320) (289) (1,066) (592) (474)
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

| will definitely vote for

[Joe Biden/Donald

Trump] in November. 94% 93% 93% 97% 94% 93% 95% 90%
There is a chance | will

change my mind

between now and the

election. 6% 7% 7% 3% 6% 7% 5% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,066) (302) (403) (162) (195) (380) (348) (226)
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6. 2020 Election - Vote For or Against
Is your vote more a vote FOR [Joe Biden/Donald Trump] or a vote AGAINST [Donald Trump/Joe Biden]?

Among registered voters who intend to vote for either Joe Biden or Donald Trump

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

For [Joe Biden/Donald

Trump] 61% 62% 60% 46% 63% 59% 71% 60% 67% 60%
Against [Donald

Trump/Joe Biden] 39% 38% 40% 54% 37% 41% 29% 40% 33% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,068) (530) (538) (126) (229) (422) (291) (791) (125) 91)

Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump

For [Joe Biden/Donald

Trump] 61% 54% 86% 43% 61% 45% 81%
Against [Donald

Trump/Joe Biden] 39% 46% 14% 57% 39% 55% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,068) (420) (321) (289) (1,068) (594) (474)

Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

For [Joe Biden/Donald

Trump] 61% 64% 59% 49% 69% 63% 60% 55%
Against [Donald

Trump/Joe Biden] 39% 36% 41% 51% 31% 37% 40% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,068) (303) (404) (162) (195) (381) (348) (227)
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7. 2020 Election - Cares about Who Wins
How much do you care about who wins the presidential election in November?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Care a lot 67% 66% 68% 59% 54% 2% 83% 71% 59% 62%
Care somewhat 15% 15% 15% 19% 22% 13% 5% 14% 13% 17%
Care a little 10% 10% 9% 13% 12% 9% 5% 8% 16% 11%
Do not care 8% 9% 8% 9% 11% 7% 6% 7% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,504) (677) (827) (247) (376) (563) (318) (1,057) (172) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Care a lot 67% 81% 7% 58% 83% 89% 86%
Care somewhat 15% 8% 15% 20% 11% 8% 10%
Care a little 10% 7% 5% 15% 4% 3% 4%
Do not care 8% 4% 3% 7% 2% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,504) (505) (383) (451) (1,242) (594) (473)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Care a lot 67% 57% 73% 71% 68% 61% 65% 79%
Care somewhat 15% 20% 11% 16% 14% 16% 17% 11%
Care a little 10% 12% 10% 8% 7% 10% 11% 6%
Do not care 8% 11% 6% 5% 11% 13% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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Unweighted N (1,504) (443) (555) (223) (276) (603) (451) (287)
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8. 2020 Election - Likely Winner
Which candidate do you think is most likely to win the Presidential election in November?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Joe Biden 36% 36% 37% 45% 31% 34% 39% 31% 64% 38%
Donald Trump 40% 42% 39% 30% 40% 45% 45% 46% 17% 40%
Equally likely 23% 22% 24% 26% 29% 21% 17% 23% 19% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,504) (677) (827) (249) (376) (560) (319) (1,056) (172) (160)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Joe Biden 36% 70% 8% 31% 39% 74% 3%
Donald Trump 40% 9% 83% 40% 43% 7% 88%
Equally likely 23% 21% 9% 29% 18% 18% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,504) (505) (384) (452) (1,243) (594) (474)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Joe Biden 36% 41% 39% 32% 26% 39% 32% 39%
Donald Trump 40% 33% 38% 44% 56% 40% 44% 39%
Equally likely 23% 26% 23% 23% 18% 22% 24% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,504) (443) (555) (223) (277) (602) (453) (287)
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9. 2020 Election - Preferred Vote Method
Would you rather vote in person or by mail?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
By mail 46% 42% 50% 54% 43% 44% 45% 45% 49% 51%
In person 54% 58% 50% 46% 57% 56% 55% 55% 51% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (675) (823) (244) (376) (559) (319) (1,055) (170) (159)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
By mail 46% 59% 21% 51% 43% 64% 14%
In person 54% 41% 79% 49% 57% 36% 86%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (504) (383) (450) (1,240) (594) (473)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
By mail 46% 47% 48% 52% 35% 45% 49% 44%
In person 54% 53% 52% 48% 65% 55% 51% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (442) (554) (221) (274) (598) (452) (287)
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10. 2020 Election - Postal Voting for All
Do you think postal voting should be allowed for everyone?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 57% 56% 59% 68% 60% 54% 47% 54% 66% 63%
No 28% 30% 27% 19% 21% 33% 41% 34% 14% 19%
Not sure 14% 15% 14% 14% 18% 13% 12% 12% 20% 18%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,504) (677) (827) (248) (375) (562) (319) (1,057) (172) (160)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Yes 57% 83% 30% 55% 59% 89% 22%
No 28% 8% 57% 29% 32% 6% 69%
Not sure 14% 9% 13% 16% 9% 6% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,504) (505) (384) (452) (1,243) (594) (474)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 57% 65% 56% 52% 48% 57% 55% 66%
No 28% 18% 30% 32% 40% 29% 27% 25%
Not sure 14% 16% 13% 16% 12% 15% 18% 8%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,504) (443) (556) (223) (275) (602) (452) (287)

16



Yahoo! News Race and Politics - June 26, 2020

June 24 - 25, 2020 - 1,507 U.S. Adults

11. Vote Fraud Tweet

Do you agree or disagree with this tweet by President Trump?
Respondents were shown an image of Donald Trump’s tweet that said, "RIGGED 2020 ELECTION: MILLIONS OF MAIL-IN BALLOTS WILL BE PRINTED BY FOREIGN COUNTRIES, AND

OTHERS. IT WILL BE THE SCANDAL OF OUR TIMES!"

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly agree 20% 23% 18% 14% 17% 22% 27% 23% 10% 14%
Somewhat agree 15% 17% 14% 14% 17% 16% 13% 18% 8% 12%
Somewhat disagree 11% 8% 13% 10% 14% 11% 6% 8% 13% 17%
Strongly disagree 41% 42% 40% 48% 34% 40% 43% 39% 56% 45%
No opinion 13% 10% 15% 13% 17% 10% 11% 12% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,503) (677) (826) (248) (375) (562) (318) (1,057) (171) (160)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Strongly agree 20% 3% 50% 17% 22% 3% 52%
Somewhat agree 15% 9% 25% 17% 15% 4% 29%
Somewhat disagree 11% 10% 10% 11% 9% 8% 6%
Strongly disagree 41% 70% 9% 40% 46% 82% 4%
No opinion 13% 8% 7% 14% 8% 3% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,503) (505) (382) (452) (1,242) (594) (473)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly agree 20% 14% 20% 23% 29% 19% 24% 16%
Somewhat agree 15% 15% 15% 14% 18% 14% 18% 16%

continued on the next page ...
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Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Somewhat disagree 11% 12% 9% 13% 10% 12% 10% 11%
Strongly disagree 41% 43% 45% 37% 31% 38% 39% 49%
No opinion 13% 16% 11% 13% 11% 17% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,503) (441) (555) (224) (276) (602) (452) (286)
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12. Motive for Opposition to Postal Voting
What do you think is the reason President Trump opposes voting by mail?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
He is afraid that the
election will be stolen. 32% 37% 28% 21% 34% 35% 34% 36% 22% 24%
He is afraid of losing. 51% 49% 52% 63% 53% 47% 42% 47% 64% 62%
Neither of these 17% 14% 20% 15% 12% 18% 23% 18% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,506) (678) (828) (248) (376) (563) (319) (1,058) (172) (160)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
He is afraid that the
election will be stolen. 32% 12% 62% 31% 33% 8% 68%
He is afraid of losing. 51% 79% 13% 52% 52% 88% 3%
Neither of these 17% 9% 25% 16% 15% 4% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,506) (505) (384) (452) (1,244) (594) (474)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
He is afraid that the
election will be stolen. 32% 27% 32% 35% 38% 33% 32% 35%
He is afraid of losing. 51% 57% 53% 44% 42% 49% 50% 57%
Neither of these 17% 16% 15% 21% 20% 18% 18% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

continued on the next page ...
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Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,506) (442) (556) (224) (277) (604) (453) (287)
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13. Remove Confederate General Statues
Should statues of Confederate generals on public property be removed?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 36% 37% 35% 51% 35% 33% 27% 31% 66% 36%
No 45% 45% 45% 24% 44% 50% 57% 53% 17% 40%
Not sure 19% 18% 20% 25% 20% 17% 15% 16% 17% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (676) (822) (246) (373) (560) (319) (1,053) (171) (160)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Yes 36% 63% 10% 34% 41% 70% %
No 45% 23% 75% 44% 46% 17% 83%
Not sure 19% 14% 15% 22% 13% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (502) (382) (451) (1,237) (590) (472)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 36% 44% 37% 28% 27% 30% 35% 48%
No 45% 31% 45% 51% 63% 50% 45% 32%
Not sure 19% 25% 18% 21% 10% 20% 19% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (440) (551) (224) (276) (603) (450) (283)
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14. Remove Statues of Presidential Slave Owners
Should statues of American presidents who were slaveholders, like Washington, Jefferson, and Jackson, be removed?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 17% 15% 20% 25% 19% 15% 11% 10% 48% 21%
No 62% 64% 60% 41% 61% 69% 2% 71% 22% 55%
Not sure 21% 21% 21% 34% 20% 16% 17% 18% 30% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,505) (677) (828) (249) (374) (563) (319) (1,057) (171) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Yes 17% 32% 8% 13% 19% 33% 6%
No 62% 44% 86% 64% 64% 42% 89%
Not sure 21% 24% 7% 23% 17% 25% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,505) (505) (383) (452) (1,242) (593) (473)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 17% 26% 17% 10% 10% 17% 16% 19%
No 62% 50% 63% 71% 2% 62% 63% 64%
Not sure 21% 24% 20% 20% 18% 21% 21% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,505) (441) (556) (224) (277) (604) (452) (286)
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15. Effects of BLM Protests

Which comes closest to your view of the ongoing Black Lives Matter protests over the killing of George Floyd?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

They will lead to big

reforms and less

systemic racism 27% 21% 32% 34% 29% 23% 22% 24% 35% 25%
They will lead to smaller

reforms that have little

impact on systemic

racism 42% 44% 41% 44% 41% 43% 42% 42% 42% 51%
They won’t make any

difference at all 31% 35% 27% 22% 29% 34% 37% 34% 23% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (674) (818) (246) (376) (557) (313) (1,050) (170) (159)

Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump

They will lead to big

reforms and less

systemic racism 27% 43% 15% 24% 29% 45% 11%
They will lead to smaller

reforms that have little

impact on systemic

racism 42% 41% 38% 46% 41% 43% 37%
They won’t make any

difference at all 31% 16% 47% 29% 30% 12% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (503) (379) (449) (1,231) (593) (466)
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

They will lead to big

reforms and less

systemic racism 27% 27% 29% 25% 21% 21% 28% 34%
They will lead to smaller

reforms that have little

impact on systemic

racism 42% 45% 47% 37% 35% 41% 42% 47%
They won’t make any

difference at all 31% 28% 24% 38% 44% 38% 31% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (438) (550) (223) (274) (601) (449) (285)
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16. Handled Protests Better - Trump or Obama

Who do you think would have handled the protests better — Donald Trump or Barack Obama?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Obama better 53% 53% 54% 69% 57% 46% 44% 46% 83% 58%
Trump better 27% 31% 23% 12% 23% 32% 38% 33% 6% 18%
About the same 9% 7% 11% 10% 9% 10% 8% 10% 3% 11%
Not sure 11% 8% 12% 9% 11% 12% 10% 10% 8% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,504) (676) (828) (247) (376) (562) (319) (1,056) (172) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Obama better 53% 89% 15% 50% 55% 96% 6%
Trump better 27% 4% 65% 23% 31% 2% 75%
About the same 9% 3% 9% 18% 7% 1% 11%
Not sure 11% 5% 11% 10% 7% 2% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,504) (505) (383) (452) (1,243) (593) (474)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Obama better 53% 68% 52% 46% 36% 53% 48% 62%
Trump better 27% 18% 27% 27% 42% 25% 30% 24%
About the same 9% 7% 10% 11% 11% 11% 10% 6%
Not sure 11% 8% 11% 15% 10% 10% 12% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,504) (442) (556) (222) (277) (603) (452) (287)
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17. Handled Protests Better - Trump or Biden
Who do you think would have handled the protests better — Donald Trump or Joe Biden?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Biden better 42% 41% 42% 48% 39% 39% 43% 36% 69% 46%
Trump better 33% 38% 29% 12% 29% 41% 47% 41% 9% 24%
About the same 13% 11% 15% 23% 18% 9% 1% 12% 8% 16%
Not sure 12% 10% 15% 16% 14% 11% 9% 11% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (674) (820) (247) (373) (559) (315) (1,048) (172) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Biden better 42% 81% 8% 35% 48% 93% 2%
Trump better 33% 5% 7% 32% 38% 1% 91%
About the same 13% 7% 9% 22% 8% 2% 3%
Not sure 12% 7% 6% 11% 6% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (503) (378) (448) (1,234) (592) (468)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Biden better 42% 51% 42% 36% 29% 40% 36% 49%
Trump better 33% 22% 35% 34% 48% 31% 38% 31%
About the same 13% 14% 13% 13% 12% 13% 16% 13%
Not sure 12% 13% 11% 17% 11% 16% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,494) (439) (551) (222) (275) (600) (449) (285)
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18. Trump Racist
Do you think that President Trump is a racist?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 50% 48% 51% 67% 49% 43% 44% 43% 76% 57%
No 36% 39% 34% 18% 30% 46% 47% 44% 10% 25%
Not sure 14% 13% 15% 15% 21% 12% 9% 12% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,505) (676) (829) (247) (376) (563) (319) (1,058) (171) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Yes 50% 82% 13% 50% 53% 90% 4%
No 36% 7% 79% 36% 41% 6% 91%
Not sure 14% 11% 8% 14% 6% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,505) (505) (384) (452) (1,243) (594) (474)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 50% 60% 49% 41% 39% 48% 46% 56%
No 36% 25% 37% 46% 47% 36% 38% 33%
Not sure 14% 15% 14% 13% 14% 16% 16% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,505) (442) (556) (224) (276) (602) (453) (287)
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19. Systemic Racism in Policing
Is there a problem with systemic racism in policing?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 57% 53% 60% 69% 59% 52% 49% 51% 81% 62%
No 25% 29% 21% 17% 18% 31% 31% 30% 9% 18%
Not sure 19% 18% 19% 14% 24% 17% 20% 19% 9% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,501) (678) (823) (247) (376) (561) (317) (1,056) (172) (160)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Yes 57% 82% 26% 59% 59% 87% 22%
No 25% 7% 49% 26% 28% 6% 58%
Not sure 19% 10% 25% 15% 13% 8% 20%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,501) (505) (382) (450) (1,241) (594) (472)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 57% 64% 59% 51% 44% 54% 53% 68%
No 25% 16% 24% 27% 39% 24% 29% 20%
Not sure 19% 20% 17% 23% 17% 22% 18% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,501) (441) (555) (223) (275) (600) (452) (287)
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20. Systemic Racism in America
Is there a problem with systemic racism in America?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 62% 60% 63% 73% 63% 58% 56% 56% 86% 70%
No 23% 26% 21% 13% 18% 30% 30% 29% 6% 16%
Not sure 15% 13% 16% 14% 19% 12% 14% 15% 8% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (675) (822) (248) (372) (561) (316) (1,053) (172) (157)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Yes 62% 91% 33% 59% 62% 92% 23%
No 23% 5% 49% 25% 28% 4% 62%
Not sure 15% 4% 18% 16% 10% 5% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (502) (381) (452) (1,237) (592) (472)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 62% 71% 64% 54% 48% 60% 61% 69%
No 23% 14% 23% 28% 3% 23% 24% 24%
Not sure 15% 15% 13% 18% 15% 17% 15% %
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (438) (555) (221) (276) (601) (449) (285)
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21. Racial Biases
Do you personally have any racial biases?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 20% 24% 16% 30% 20% 17% 12% 19% 25% 23%
No 62% 58% 66% 42% 67% 67% 70% 63% 60% 67%
Not sure 18% 18% 18% 27% 13% 15% 18% 19% 15% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,502) (678) (824) (248) (376) (562) (316) (1,057) (171) (160)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Yes 20% 27% 14% 19% 24% 32% 12%
No 62% 55% 77% 61% 62% 48% 81%
Not sure 18% 19% 10% 19% 14% 20% %
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,502) (504) (383) (451) (1,241) (593) (473)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 20% 25% 18% 17% 16% 16% 25% 24%
No 62% 58% 61% 64% 70% 70% 56% 54%
Not sure 18% 17% 20% 19% 14% 14% 19% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,502) (442) (554) (223) (276) (602) (452) (287)
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22. Concerned about Racial Injustice
Have you become more concerned about racial injustice in America since the protests began?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 53% 50% 55% 71% 55% 46% 43% 48% 73% 54%
No 47% 50% 45% 29% 45% 54% 57% 52% 27% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,502) (676) (826) (248) (375) (561) (318) (1,056) (169) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Yes 53% 7% 34% 49% 56% 80% 24%
No 47% 23% 66% 51% 44% 20% 76%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,502) (504) (384) (451) (1,241) (592) (473)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 53% 59% 55% 44% 43% 51% 50% 65%
No 47% 41% 45% 56% 57% 49% 50% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,502) (440) (555) (223) (277) (602) (452) (287)
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23. Worried about COVID-19
How worried are you about COVID-197?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very worried 29% 29% 29% 31% 33% 25% 27% 25% 30% 38%
Somewhat worried 39% 35% 42% 38% 42% 39% 36% 39% 42% 41%
Not very worried 22% 24% 20% 22% 16% 24% 27% 24% 21% 16%
Not worried at all 10% 12% 8% 10% 8% 12% 10% 12% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (677) (823) (247) (374) (560) (319) (1,054) (171) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Very worried 29% 41% 20% 26% 29% 44% 12%
Somewhat worried 39% 44% 34% 42% 40% 43% 35%
Not very worried 22% 11% 29% 23% 19% 9% 31%
Not worried at all 10% 3% 17% 9% 11% 4% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (505) (382) (449) (1,239) (592) (473)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Very worried 29% 34% 27% 28% 23% 30% 33% 25%
Somewhat worried 39% 41% 39% 38% 36% 36% 37% 46%
Not very worried 22% 17% 24% 24% 25% 23% 22% 18%
Not worried at all 10% 9% 10% 10% 15% 11% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,500) (441) (555) (222) (275) (601) (450) (287)
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24. Dealing with COVID-19

How would you describe the way most Americans are dealing with COVID-19?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Most are underestimating

the risks. 47% 46% 48% 49% 47% 47% 45% 45% 49% 52%
Most are behaving

appropriately. 28% 28% 28% 24% 24% 29% 34% 28% 36% 21%
Most are overreacting to

the actual risks. 17% 19% 15% 17% 16% 19% 15% 19% 10% 14%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 11% 13% 6% 7% 8% 5% 13%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (675) (824) (247) (375) (561) (316) (1,054) (170) (160)

Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump

Most are underestimating

the risks. 47% 64% 29% 50% 50% 70% 27%
Most are behaving

appropriately. 28% 24% 36% 25% 27% 23% 33%
Most are overreacting to

the actual risks. 17% 8% 24% 18% 17% 5% 33%
Not sure 9% 4% 10% 7% 6% 2% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (502) (382) (450) (1,239) (591) (472)
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

Most are underestimating

the risks. 47% 50% 49% 43% 40% 45% 47% 50%
Most are behaving

appropriately. 28% 26% 30% 27% 28% 29% 30% 26%
Most are overreacting to

the actual risks. 17% 18% 16% 14% 19% 16% 16% 19%
Not sure 9% 6% 6% 17% 12% 10% 7% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (440) (552) (224) (276) (602) (448) (286)
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25. Direction of Infections - U.S.
Has the number of new COVID-19 cases in the U.S. been going up or down?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Going up 68% 66% 70% 65% 65% 71% 73% 68% 73% 70%
Going down 11% 11% 12% 13% 12% 11% 8% 13% 8% 8%
Staying the same 8% 9% 6% 13% 7% 8% 3% 8% 4% 7%
Not sure 13% 14% 12% 10% 17% 10% 16% 11% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (678) (822) (247) (375) (561) (317) (1,055) (170) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Going up 68% 79% 60% 68% 73% 87% 57%
Going down 11% 9% 17% 10% 10% 6% 16%
Staying the same 8% 7% 10% 7% 8% 4% 15%
Not sure 13% 5% 12% 14% 9% 4% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (503) (384) (449) (1,238) (592) (472)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Going up 68% 66% 73% 57% 70% 65% 66% 78%
Going down 11% 11% 11% 11% 14% 12% 13% 9%
Staying the same 8% 9% 6% 12% 6% 7% 9% 9%
Not sure 13% 14% 10% 20% 10% 15% 13% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%

continued on the next page ...
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,500) (440) (555) (222) (276) (602) (451) (285)

39



Yahoo! News Race and Politics - June 26, 2020

June 24 - 25, 2020 - 1,507 U.S. Adults

26. Direction of Daily Deaths - U.S.
Has the daily number of people dying from COVID-19 been going up or going down?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Going up 41% 41% 41% 37% 44% 41% 41% 40% 48% 44%
Going down 26% 28% 24% 27% 20% 28% 31% 29% 20% 22%
Staying the same 12% 13% 11% 13% 15% 10% 9% 11% 9% 14%
Not sure 21% 18% 24% 23% 21% 21% 20% 20% 23% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (677) (821) (248) (374) (562) (314) (1,053) (171) (159)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Going up 41% 52% 27% 40% 43% 58% 24%
Going down 26% 21% 38% 26% 29% 18% 46%
Staying the same 12% 12% 11% 13% 12% 11% 13%
Not sure 21% 15% 24% 22% 17% 13% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (503) (380) (450) (1,236) (591) (470)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Going up 41% 38% 45% 35% 41% 42% 42% 39%
Going down 26% 25% 28% 23% 27% 25% 25% 29%
Staying the same 12% 16% 8% 13% 10% 11% 11% 17%
Not sure 21% 20% 19% 29% 22% 22% 22% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,498) (440) (554) (221) (276) (601) (451) (285)
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27. Direction of Infections - Your State
How about in your state? Has the number of new COVID-19 cases in your state been going up or down?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Going up 53% 50% 55% 48% 53% 52% 57% 53% 53% 53%
Going down 22% 22% 22% 20% 20% 23% 23% 22% 25% 18%
Staying the same 14% 17% 11% 18% 13% 14% 11% 15% 8% 15%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 14% 14% 10% 9% 9% 13% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (674) (826) (248) (373) (561) (318) (1,052) (172) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Going up 53% 55% 50% 55% 55% 61% 48%
Going down 22% 24% 25% 20% 23% 20% 27%
Staying the same 14% 15% 13% 14% 14% 14% 16%
Not sure 12% 6% 12% 12% 8% 4% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (502) (382) (451) (1,238) (592) (471)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Going up 53% 53% 53% 45% 55% 51% 54% 54%
Going down 22% 22% 22% 24% 21% 20% 22% 28%
Staying the same 14% 14% 15% 14% 14% 13% 14% 14%
Not sure 12% 12% 10% 17% 10% 16% 10% 4%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,500) (441) (555) (221) (276) (602) (449) (287)
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28. Spreading or More Testing
Which is closer to your opinion about COVID-19:

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

Race

White Black Hispanic

The virus is spreading

more because people

are taking fewer

precautions (such as

staying six feet apart

and wearing masks) 70% 70% 69% 78% 69% 65% 70%
The virus isn’t spreading

more — we’re simply

finding more cases

because we're testing
more people 30% 30% 31% 22% 31% 35% 30%

67% 74% 80%

33% 26% 20%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (674) (818) (246) (370) (560) (316)

100% 100% 100%
(1,051) (168) (158)

Party ID Registered

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters

Vote Intention

Biden Trump

The virus is spreading

more because people

are taking fewer

precautions (such as

staying six feet apart

and wearing masks) 70% 85% 49% 74% 69%
The virus isn’t spreading

more — we're simply

finding more cases

because we're testing

more people 30% 15% 51% 26% 31%

90% 43%

10% 57%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (500) (382) (448) (1,236) (589) (471)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

The virus is spreading

more because people

are taking fewer

precautions (such as

staying six feet apart

and wearing masks) 70% 75% 70% 70% 59% 69% 69% 71%
The virus isn’t spreading

more — we’re simply

finding more cases

because we're testing

more people 30% 25% 30% 30% 41% 31% 31% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (436) (553) (222) (274) (598) (451) (282)
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29. Chance of Becoming Infected
What do you think are the chances that you personally will become infected by the coronavirus?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very likely 7% 9% 5% 9% 9% 8% 1% % 4% 9%
Somewhat likely 34% 32% 36% 43% 39% 28% 28% 33% 31% 41%
Somewhat unlikely 41% 38% 44% 35% 34% 45% 50% 41% 43% 38%
Very unlikely 18% 21% 16% 14% 19% 18% 22% 18% 23% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (675) (822) (246) (373) (560) (318) (1,055) (167) (160)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Very likely 7% 8% 6% 5% 9% 10% %
Somewhat likely 34% 38% 27% 36% 33% 43% 23%
Somewhat unlikely 41% 41% 43% 43% 41% 38% 44%
Very unlikely 18% 13% 25% 15% 16% 9% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (503) (384) (448) (1,236) (589) (473)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Very likely % 8% 8% 5% 4% % 8% 9%
Somewhat likely 34% 31% 39% 31% 30% 32% 35% 33%
Somewhat unlikely 41% 41% 40% 37% 45% 41% 41% 43%
Very unlikely 18% 20% 13% 27% 20% 21% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%

continued on the next page ...
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Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,497) (440) (553) (222) (275) (601) (450) (286)
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30. Infected Friends or Family

Have any of your friends or family members become infected by the coronavirus?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 24% 24% 23% 35% 27% 20% 14% 23% 33% 27%
No 69% 66% 71% 50% 65% 75% 83% 71% 61% 65%
Not sure 8% 10% 6% 15% 8% 5% 4% 6% 6% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,503) (677) (826) (248) (375) (562) (318) (1,056) (170) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Yes 24% 31% 21% 20% 28% 35% 20%
No 69% 63% 75% 69% 67% 59% 77%
Not sure 8% 7% 4% 11% 5% 6% 3%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,503) (504) (384) (451) (1,241) (592) (474)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 24% 25% 24% 25% 20% 19% 28% 31%
No 69% 64% 70% 65% 74% 73% 63% 64%
Not sure 8% 11% 6% 10% 5% 8% 9% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,503) (443) (554) (223) (276) (603) (452) (287)
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31. Anyone Get Tested

Can anybody who wants a COVID-19 test get a test?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 40% 38% 42% 34% 35% 44% 45% 39% 43% 43%
No 28% 30% 27% 43% 28% 25% 20% 31% 19% 32%
Not sure 32% 32% 31% 23% 38% 31% 35% 31% 37% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (675) (823) (247) (373) (560) (318) (1,054) (171) (159)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Yes 40% 37% 55% 34% 45% 35% 60%
No 28% 36% 15% 36% 28% 39% 16%
Not sure 32% 27% 30% 30% 26% 27% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (504) (382) (448) (1,238) (592) (471)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 40% 40% 43% 30% 39% 40% 36% 44%
No 28% 27% 29% 36% 24% 26% 31% 32%
Not sure 32% 32% 28% 34% 37% 34% 33% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (440) (554) (222) (275) (600) (450) (286)
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32. Amount of Testing

Do you think we have too much testing or too little testing for COVID-19?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Too much testing 7% % 8% 10% 5% 7% 8% 8% 7% 6%
About the right amount 31% 30% 32% 26% 34% 33% 28% 33% 23% 33%
Too little testing 46% 48% 44% 49% 45% 44% 48% 46% 50% 45%
Not sure 16% 15% 16% 15% 16% 16% 16% 14% 20% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,504) (677) (827) (248) (375) (563) (318) (1,056) (172) (160)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Too much testing 7% 3% 16% 6% 8% 4% 15%
About the right amount 31% 22% 45% 32% 30% 16% 49%
Too little testing 46% 65% 23% 48% 50% 76% 19%
Not sure 16% 10% 16% 14% 11% 5% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,504) (504) (384) (451) (1,241) (593) (473)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Too much testing 7% 7% 6% 8% 12% 8% 6% 6%
About the right amount 31% 24% 35% 25% 38% 31% 34% 32%
Too little testing 46% 51% 46% 45% 39% 43% 46% 53%
Not sure 16% 18% 14% 22% 11% 19% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,504) (443) (555) (223) (276) (603) (452) (286)
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33. Duration of Problem

If you had to guess, how much longer do you expect COVID-19 to be a serious problem for you and your community?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A few weeks 7% 8% 5% 7% 5% 8% 6% 7% 4% 7%
One month 6% 7% 5% 8% 8% 5% 3% 5% 9% 11%
Two months 12% 12% 11% 11% 13% 13% 9% 11% 7% 16%
Three months 12% 14% 11% 18% 10% 9% 15% 12% 21% 7%
More than 3 months 63% 58% 68% 56% 64% 65% 67% 65% 59% 59%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (675) (822) (246) (375) (558) (318) (1,053) (170) (160)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
A few weeks 7% 4% 8% 6% 7% 3% 13%
One month 6% 5% 8% 6% 6% 5% 8%
Two months 12% 9% 12% 14% 9% 7% 13%
Three months 12% 11% 15% 9% 12% 7% 16%
More than 3 months 63% 70% 56% 64% 66% 78% 50%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (504) (383) (449) (1,238) (592) (472)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
A few weeks 7% 4% 6% 9% 10% 8% 5% 5%
One month 6% 9% 4% 1% 8% 8% 5% 4%
Two months 12% 11% 11% 17% 11% 12% 14% 10%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Three months 12% 16% 11% 14% 8% 12% 11% 13%
More than 3 months 63% 59% 68% 59% 63% 60% 64% 69%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (441) (553) (221) (275) (599) (452) (286)
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34. Rate State and Local Handling
How well do you think your state has handled COVID-19 so far?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Excellent 12% 12% 12% 11% 10% 12% 16% 12% 15% 11%
Good 34% 34% 35% 26% 34% 36% 41% 37% 32% 26%
Fair 28% 27% 28% 28% 32% 27% 23% 28% 28% 25%
Poor 20% 22% 18% 29% 18% 19% 14% 18% 19% 25%
Not sure 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 8% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 102% 101%
Unweighted N (1,504) (677) (827) (249) (375) (562) (318) (1,056) (171) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Excellent 12% 15% 18% 9% 14% 14% 16%
Good 34% 35% 38% 35% 37% 36% 40%
Fair 28% 29% 23% 30% 27% 29% 21%
Poor 20% 18% 18% 21% 18% 18% 18%
Not sure 6% 3% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,504) (505) (382) (452) (1,241) (593) (472)

Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

Excellent 12% 11% 15% 11% 10% 11% 18%
Good 34% 34% 32% 39% 35% 35% 38%
Fair 28% 29% 28% 26% 27% 30% 21%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Poor 20% 20% 19% 22% 20% 20% 21% 18%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 8% 5% 8% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,504) (442) (555) (223) (277) (604) (453) (285)
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35. Speed of Reopening
In considering whether to reopen the economy, are you more concerned about lifting the restrictions too quickly or too slowly?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Concerned about lifting
restrictions too quickly 67% 66% 68% 71% 70% 63% 66% 63% 80% 76%
Concerned about lifting
restrictions too slowly 33% 34% 32% 29% 30% 37% 34% 37% 20% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (675) (816) (244) (370) (558) (319) (1,052) (170) (155)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Concerned about lifting
restrictions too quickly 67% 87% 46% 64% 65% 92% 34%
Concerned about lifting
restrictions too slowly 33% 13% 54% 36% 35% 8% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (503) (382) (448) (1,236) (593) (470)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Concerned about lifting
restrictions too quickly 67% 76% 66% 55% 61% 69% 62% 66%
Concerned about lifting
restrictions too slowly 33% 24% 34% 45% 39% 31% 38% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (436) (551) (223) (274) (600) (449) (286)
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36. Greater Worry

In thinking about the coronavirus, are you more worried about:

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
The impact on people’s
health 62% 59% 65% 68% 65% 58% 60% 57% 77% 68%
The impact on the
economy 38% 41% 35% 32% 35% 42% 40% 43% 23% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (674) (822) (245) (374) (558) (319) (1,055) (169) (159)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
The impact on people’s
health 62% 83% 42% 57% 62% 85% 33%
The impact on the
economy 38% 17% 58% 43% 38% 15% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (502) (384) (452) (1,240) (592) (474)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
The impact on people’s
health 62% 70% 59% 59% 57% 65% 58% 63%
The impact on the
economy 38% 30% 41% 41% 43% 35% 42% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (437) (553) (224) (275) (599) (452) (287)
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37A. Blame for Spread of Virus in the U.S. — China
Who do you think bears most of the blame for the spread of coronavirus in the U.S.?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Most of the blame 49% 51% 48% 25% 45% 60% 62% 53% 42% 45%
Some blame 25% 25% 25% 28% 27% 22% 25% 23% 25% 31%
A little blame 16% 16% 17% 33% 15% 12% 8% 16% 17% 17%
No blame 10% 8% 11% 14% 13% 7% 5% 9% 15% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (673) (821) (246) (374) (557) (317) (1,049) (170) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Most of the blame 49% 32% 73% 48% 54% 30% 86%
Some blame 25% 37% 14% 24% 24% 38% 8%
A little blame 16% 22% 8% 18% 16% 24% 4%
No blame 10% 9% 5% 10% 6% 8% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (500) (384) (450) (1,235) (587) (474)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Most of the blame 49% 42% 46% 55% 62% 52% 50% 43%
Some blame 25% 24% 30% 26% 16% 24% 25% 28%
A little blame 16% 18% 16% 13% 17% 14% 16% 21%
No blame 10% 16% 8% 6% 6% 10% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,494) (433) (555) (222) (277) (598) (451) (286)
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37B. Blame for Spread of Virus in the U.S. — World Health Organization (W.H.O.)
Who do you think bears most of the blame for the spread of coronavirus in the U.S.?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Most of the blame 24% 27% 21% 19% 22% 25% 30% 24% 16% 29%
Some blame 30% 28% 31% 24% 31% 33% 29% 29% 31% 28%
A little blame 24% 25% 23% 30% 24% 23% 21% 25% 19% 29%
No blame 22% 19% 24% 27% 23% 20% 19% 22% 34% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (672) (819) (246) (373) (557) (315) (1,046) (169) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Most of the blame 24% 11% 39% 22% 25% 10% 47%
Some blame 30% 24% 37% 32% 31% 24% 40%
A little blame 24% 33% 16% 23% 24% 36% 8%
No blame 22% 32% 9% 23% 20% 30% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (503) (378) (450) (1,232) (589) (469)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Most of the blame 24% 21% 23% 28% 27% 23% 26% 23%
Some blame 30% 30% 25% 37% 35% 34% 30% 28%
A little blame 24% 23% 30% 18% 19% 21% 23% 30%
No blame 22% 26% 21% 17% 20% 23% 21% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,491) (434) (550) (223) (277) (599) (450) (284)
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37C. Blame for Spread of Virus in the U.S. — Center for Disease Control (C.D.C.)
Who do you think bears most of the blame for the spread of coronavirus in the U.S.?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Most of the blame 10% 10% 9% 7% 12% 10% 11% 10% 9% 8%
Some blame 34% 35% 32% 31% 36% 36% 30% 31% 28% 46%
A little blame 31% 32% 29% 37% 28% 28% 30% 32% 24% 31%
No blame 26% 22% 29% 25% 25% 26% 28% 26% 39% 16%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,485) (669) (816) (246) (373) (551) (315) (1,041) (169) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Most of the blame 10% 7% 11% 8% 8% 6% 10%
Some blame 34% 27% 37% 38% 35% 30% 43%
A little blame 31% 34% 32% 30% 33% 37% 30%
No blame 26% 32% 20% 24% 24% 28% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (502) (376) (447) (1,227) (588) (465)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Most of the blame 10% 10% 8% 7% 15% 12% 8% 8%
Some blame 34% 37% 31% 37% 31% 33% 37% 33%
A little blame 31% 30% 32% 33% 27% 27% 32% 34%
No blame 26% 23% 28% 22% 27% 28% 23% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,485) (433) (548) (221) (276) (597) (449) (281)
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37D. Blame for Spread of Virus in the U.S. — President Trump
Who do you think bears most of the blame for the spread of coronavirus in the U.S.?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Most of the blame 37% 39% 35% 44% 33% 36% 36% 33% 52% 41%
Some blame 18% 16% 21% 25% 24% 14% 12% 17% 26% 20%
A little blame 14% 14% 14% 11% 20% 13% 10% 13% 8% 20%
No blame 31% 31% 30% 20% 22% 37% 42% 37% 14% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (675) (817) (245) (372) (560) (315) (1,049) (169) (159)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Most of the blame 37% 62% 4% 39% 40% 75% 2%
Some blame 18% 27% 10% 17% 15% 20% 4%
A little blame 14% 5% 25% 13% 13% 2% 22%
No blame 31% 6% 62% 31% 32% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (503) (376) (452) (1,232) (592) (465)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Most of the blame 37% 43% 36% 36% 28% 36% 35% 39%
Some blame 18% 21% 22% 12% 11% 18% 21% 20%
A little blame 14% 14% 12% 19% 16% 14% 15% 17%
No blame 31% 22% 30% 33% 45% 33% 29% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,492) (437) (549) (223) (276) (600) (448) (284)
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37E. Blame for Spread of Virus in the U.S. — President Obama
Who do you think bears most of the blame for the spread of coronavirus in the U.S.?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Most of the blame 6% 8% 4% 5% 7% 7% 3% 6% 7% 5%
Some blame 9% 9% 9% 5% 10% 8% 15% 11% 5% 8%
A little blame 9% 11% 7% 9% 10% 9% 9% 10% 2% 8%
No blame 76% 72% 80% 80% 73% % 73% 74% 86% 78%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,485) (671) (814) (245) (372) (552) (316) (1,043) (168) (160)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Most of the blame 6% 3% 11% 2% 5% 2% 9%
Some blame 9% 5% 14% 8% 9% 4% 18%
A little blame 9% 3% 15% 12% 9% 4% 15%
No blame 76% 89% 60% 78% 7% 90% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (501) (378) (448) (1,228) (587) (467)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Most of the blame 6% 6% 4% 6% 10% 6% 6% 4%
Some blame 9% 7% 9% 11% 12% 9% 10% 8%
A little blame 9% 7% 7% 17% 12% 8% 11% 8%
No blame 76% 80% 80% 65% 67% 76% 73% 80%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,485) (433) (547) (222) (276) (596) (449) (282)
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38. Frequency of Wearing a Facemask
In the past seven days, how often have you worn a mask on your face when outside your home?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Always 44% 41% 47% 36% 49% 43% 48% 37% 66% 50%
Most of the time 26% 28% 23% 32% 26% 24% 21% 28% 21% 24%
Some of the time 20% 21% 19% 23% 16% 21% 20% 23% 9% 20%
Never 11% 10% 11% 9% 9% 12% 11% 13% 4% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,505) (678) (827) (247) (376) (563) (319) (1,057) (172) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Always 44% 64% 31% 40% 44% 60% 26%
Most of the time 26% 27% 24% 27% 26% 28% 26%
Some of the time 20% 7% 27% 23% 20% 11% 27%
Never 11% 3% 18% 10% 10% 1% 21%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,505) (505) (384) (452) (1,243) (594) (474)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Always 44% 52% 44% 41% 33% 45% 44% 43%
Most of the time 26% 26% 27% 24% 21% 24% 25% 31%
Some of the time 20% 15% 19% 28% 24% 19% 22% 15%
Never 11% 6% 10% 7% 22% 11% 9% 11%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,505) (443) (556) (224) (275) (603) (452) (287)
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39. Frequency of Social Distancing

In the past seven days, how often have you been practicing social distancing — staying at least six feet away from other people in public places?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Always 49% 50% 49% 44% 52% 49% 53% 45% 63% 54%
Most of the time 32% 32% 32% 38% 31% 32% 28% 33% 28% 32%
Some of the time 14% 13% 14% 13% 12% 14% 15% 15% 7% 13%
Never 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% % 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,501) (677) (824) (245) (376) (561) (319) (1,056) (170) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Always 49% 63% 41% 48% 50% 62% 35%
Most of the time 32% 30% 33% 33% 34% 31% 36%
Some of the time 14% 6% 17% 15% 11% 6% 18%
Never 5% 1% 8% 4% 5% 0% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,501) (503) (384) (451) (1,242) (594) (474)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Always 49% 55% 50% 40% 46% 50% 47% 49%
Most of the time 32% 33% 32% 36% 28% 30% 31% 37%
Some of the time 14% 9% 13% 22% 16% 13% 17% 11%
Never 5% 3% 5% 2% 10% 6% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
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Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
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40. Asymptomatic and Healthy
What should people who do not have symptoms of coronavirus and are otherwise healthy be doing?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Staying at home as much
as possible 67% 65% 68% 71% 68% 65% 64% 60% 84% 76%
Resuming their normal
activities 33% 35% 32% 29% 32% 35% 36% 40% 16% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (675) (819) (242) (373) (560) (319) (1,052) (170) (159)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Staying at home as much
as possible 67% 87% 47% 66% 65% 87% 40%
Resuming their normal
activities 33% 13% 53% 34% 35% 13% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (504) (382) (448) (1,238) (593) (472)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Staying at home as much
as possible 67% 2% 69% 62% 57% 67% 64% 68%
Resuming their normal
activities 33% 28% 31% 38% 43% 33% 36% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (437) (552) (223) (275) (600) (449) (285)
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41A. Resume Activities — Bring in mail without precautions

When do you expect it to be safe for people to do the following things, assuming the pandemic and response unfolds as you expect?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
This summer 56% 58% 55% 49% 45% 64% 67% 65% 47% 37%
3 to 12 months 29% 27% 30% 32% 35% 24% 25% 21% 36% 44%
1 year or more 12% 13% 12% 14% 17% 10% % 12% 11% 17%
Never again 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (747) (320) (427) (121) (191) (281) (154) (531) (81) (80)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
This summer 56% 48% 71% 54% 61% 50% 74%
3 to 12 months 29% 36% 22% 27% 27% 32% 18%
1 year or more 12% 13% 5% 16% 10% 14% 6%
Never again 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (747) (250) (194) (222) (612) (298) (236)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
This summer 56% 50% 59% 60% 60% 52% 58% 62%
3 to 12 months 29% 32% 27% 31% 26% 27% 33% 25%
1 year or more 12% 14% 12% 6% 13% 17% 8% 12%
Never again 3% 4% 2% 4% 0% 4% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (747) (224) (272) (107) (143) (293) (242) (142)
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41B. Resume Activities — See a doctor for a nonurgent appointment
When do you expect it to be safe for people to do the following things, assuming the pandemic and response unfolds as you expect?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
This summer 52% 58% 47% 49% 41% 58% 58% 60% 36% 40%
3 to 12 months 32% 28% 36% 33% 36% 29% 34% 29% 40% 32%
1 year or more 14% 11% 16% 17% 19% 12% % 10% 20% 25%
Never again 2% 3% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1% 1% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (745) (322) (423) (134) (179) (279) (153) (527) (73) (87)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
This summer 52% 43% 65% 52% 52% 40% 68%
3 to 12 months 32% 37% 25% 33% 34% 41% 25%
1 year or more 14% 18% 10% 11% 11% 16% 6%
Never again 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (745) (258) (193) (221) (622) (298) (236)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
This summer 52% 49% 52% 56% 53% 54% 48% 57%
3 to 12 months 32% 34% 34% 25% 32% 27% 36% 33%
1 year or more 14% 14% 12% 18% 13% 17% 13% 10%
Never again 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (745) (224) (255) (122) (139) (293) (219) (151)
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41C. Resume Activities — Vacation overnight within driving distance
When do you expect it to be safe for people to do the following things, assuming the pandemic and response unfolds as you expect?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
This summer 35% 36% 35% 34% 28% 40% 39% 41% 23% 28%
3 to 12 months 37% 36% 38% 32% 49% 28% 47% 37% 40% 39%
1 year or more 23% 23% 23% 27% 19% 27% 13% 19% 27% 31%
Never again 5% 5% 4% 8% 4% 5% 1% 3% 10% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (754) (356) (398) (130) (195) (285) (144) (512) (98) (87)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
This summer 35% 28% 45% 33% 38% 25% 57%
3 to 12 months 37% 39% 32% 42% 39% 48% 29%
1 year or more 23% 26% 21% 22% 21% 25% 13%
Never again 5% 7% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (754) (237) (195) (242) (622) (292) (247)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
This summer 35% 27% 41% 29% 40% 28% 37% 42%
3 to 12 months 37% 45% 36% 33% 31% 38% 35% 40%
1 year or more 23% 23% 20% 30% 22% 27% 25% 16%
Never again 5% 5% 3% 8% 6% % 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...

77



Yahoo! News Race and Politics - June 26, 2020
June 24 - 25, 2020 - 1,507 U.S. Adults

continued from previous page

Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (754) (238) (272) (103) (140) (285) (231) (151)
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41D. Resume Activities — Get a haircut at a salon or barber shop
When do you expect it to be safe for people to do the following things, assuming the pandemic and response unfolds as you expect?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
This summer 47% 46% 47% 36% 34% 61% 50% 55% 30% 31%
3 to 12 months 34% 32% 36% 41% 40% 25% 36% 29% 38% 53%
1 year or more 15% 15% 14% 16% 21% 12% 10% 13% 19% 16%
Never again 4% 7% 2% 7% 5% 3% 4% 3% 13% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (737) (324) (413) (124) (190) (273) (150) (523) (79) (79)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
This summer 47% 41% 70% 34% 52% 37% 70%
3 to 12 months 34% 38% 17% 41% 30% 41% 18%
1 year or more 15% 16% 10% 20% 14% 18% 10%
Never again 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (737) (246) (189) (236) (614) (291) (226)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
This summer 47% 38% 49% 47% 57% 47% 45% 51%
3 to 12 months 34% 43% 34% 26% 28% 36% 33% 30%
1 year or more 15% 13% 13% 27% 11% 12% 18% 15%
Never again 4% 6% 4% 1% 4% 4% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (737) (218) (285) (100) (130) (288) (225) (147)
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41E. Resume Activities — Attend a small dinner party
When do you expect it to be safe for people to do the following things, assuming the pandemic and response unfolds as you expect?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
This summer 43% 43% 43% 48% 28% 45% 51% 49% 31% 24%
3 to 12 months 34% 35% 34% 34% 42% 32% 31% 32% 41% 41%
1 year or more 20% 19% 21% 15% 25% 20% 16% 17% 20% 30%
Never again 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1% 2% 8% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (782) (355) (427) (127) (188) (300) (167) (545) (100) (77)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
This summer 43% 29% 62% 38% 44% 27% 65%
3 to 12 months 34% 45% 25% 35% 37% 50% 22%
1 year or more 20% 24% 12% 24% 17% 22% 11%
Never again 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (782) (265) (185) (240) (651) (306) (242)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
This summer 43% 31% 47% 52% 49% 43% 38% 47%
3 to 12 months 34% 44% 33% 28% 25% 31% 37% 37%
1 year or more 20% 21% 17% 16% 24% 22% 21% 15%
Never again 3% 4% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...

81



Yahoo! News Race and Politics - June 26, 2020
June 24 - 25, 2020 - 1,507 U.S. Adults

continued from previous page

Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (782) (234) (288) (110) (145) (299) (232) (167)
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41F. Resume Activities — Hike or picnic outdoors with friends
When do you expect it to be safe for people to do the following things, assuming the pandemic and response unfolds as you expect?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
This summer 56% 54% 57% 58% 50% 57% 57% 62% 37% 46%
3 to 12 months 27% 26% 28% 28% 35% 22% 27% 24% 27% 38%
1 year or more 15% 17% 13% % 15% 20% 16% 13% 31% 15%
Never again 2% 3% 1% 7% 1% 1% 0% 2% 4% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (734) (325) (409) (112) (178) (285) (159) (527) (88) (75)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
This summer 56% 46% 69% 54% 59% 46% 78%
3 to 12 months 27% 31% 20% 30% 26% 34% 14%
1 year or more 15% 21% 8% 15% 14% 19% 6%
Never again 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (734) (240) (200) (225) (616) (299) (237)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
This summer 56% 48% 61% 51% 59% 47% 58% 70%
3 to 12 months 27% 32% 23% 30% 26% 31% 25% 16%
1 year or more 15% 15% 16% 18% 14% 20% 14% 13%
Never again 2% 5% 1% 1% 0% 3% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (734) (219) (288) (105) (120) (298) (223) (130)
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41G. Resume Activities — Send kids to school, camp or day care
When do you expect it to be safe for people to do the following things, assuming the pandemic and response unfolds as you expect?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
This summer 20% 25% 15% 21% 16% 19% 2% 25% 6% 15%
3 to 12 months 45% 45% 45% 49% 46% 44% 43% 47% 54% 34%
1 year or more 29% 24% 35% 25% 32% 31% 26% 25% 31% 42%
Never again 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 9% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (738) (347) (391) (120) (198) (270) (150) (522) (76) (82)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
This summer 20% 12% 27% 23% 23% 10% 41%
3 to 12 months 45% 45% 51% 46% 47% 50% 44%
1 year or more 29% 38% 15% 29% 26% 36% 13%
Never again 5% 6% 7% 3% 4% 4% 2%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (738) (254) (184) (216) (606) (292) (230)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
This summer 20% 15% 21% 22% 26% 19% 20% 20%
3 to 12 months 45% 47% 48% 37% 43% 42% 45% 50%
1 year or more 29% 30% 26% 37% 30% 33% 28% 27%
Never again 5% 8% 5% 4% 1% 6% 6% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (738) (208) (286) (107) (135) (293) (228) (147)
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41H. Resume Activities — Work in a shared office
When do you expect it to be safe for people to do the following things, assuming the pandemic and response unfolds as you expect?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
This summer 31% 34% 28% 28% 26% 34% 33% 35% 15% 26%
3 to 12 months 43% 39% 46% 41% 49% 38% 45% 39% 38% 57%
1 year or more 19% 20% 18% 23% 18% 21% 13% 19% 30% 13%
Never again 7% 7% 7% 9% 6% 7% 9% 7% 18% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (734) (335) (399) (119) (185) (273) (157) (525) (80) (75)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
This summer 31% 18% 44% 27% 33% 16% 50%
3 to 12 months 43% 54% 34% 47% 45% 51% 36%
1 year or more 19% 23% 15% 19% 19% 28% 10%
Never again 7% 5% 6% 7% 4% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (734) (253) (186) (217) (621) (294) (242)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
This summer 31% 29% 31% 28% 35% 32% 25% 34%
3 to 12 months 43% 44% 43% 44% 41% 37% 54% 43%
1 year or more 19% 14% 22% 23% 16% 21% 15% 21%
Never again 7% 13% 3% 5% 9% 10% 6% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (734) (225) (265) (102) (138) (304) (213) (134)
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411. Resume Activities — Send children on play dates
When do you expect it to be safe for people to do the following things, assuming the pandemic and response unfolds as you expect?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
This summer 29% 34% 25% 34% 19% 32% 34% 37% 9% 10%
3 to 12 months 37% 36% 38% 30% 40% 39% 36% 36% 33% 40%
1 year or more 28% 24% 31% 28% 33% 24% 28% 24% 45% 36%
Never again 6% 5% 6% 8% 7% 5% 1% 3% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (753) (330) (423) (113) (210) (272) (158) (530) (75) (83)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
This summer 29% 20% 37% 31% 29% 14% 47%
3 to 12 months 37% 37% 37% 35% 39% 45% 35%
1 year or more 28% 34% 20% 31% 28% 37% 14%
Never again 6% 8% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (753) (255) (182) (233) (612) (297) (235)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
This summer 29% 19% 32% 33% 39% 29% 29% 38%
3 to 12 months 3% 41% 40% 37% 26% 32% 42% 38%
1 year or more 28% 33% 22% 27% 31% 31% 26% 23%
Never again 6% 7% 6% 3% 4% 9% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (753) (219) (271) (117) (141) (324) (215) (130)
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41J. Resume Activities — Ride a subway or a bus
When do you expect it to be safe for people to do the following things, assuming the pandemic and response unfolds as you expect?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
This summer 27% 31% 23% 23% 15% 35% 32% 31% 28% 12%
3 to 12 months 38% 36% 40% 45% 37% 36% 34% 36% 46% 32%
1 year or more 27% 24% 30% 25% 36% 22% 26% 26% 22% 40%
Never again 8% 10% 7% 6% 13% % 8% 7% 3% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (756) (351) (405) (133) (184) (284) (155) (532) (81) (77)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
This summer 27% 29% 27% 22% 30% 23% 42%
3 to 12 months 38% 35% 41% 38% 38% 37% 37%
1 year or more 27% 31% 15% 35% 25% 35% 15%
Never again 8% 6% 16% 5% 7% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (756) (241) (198) (234) (622) (286) (240)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
This summer 27% 28% 27% 22% 30% 30% 22% 26%
3 to 12 months 38% 44% 36% 39% 31% 34% 37% 46%
1 year or more 27% 20% 27% 30% 35% 27% 32% 23%
Never again 8% 8% 10% 9% 4% 9% 10% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (756) (219) (269) (130) (133) (298) (237) (135)
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41K. Resume Activities — Visit elderly relative or friend in their home
When do you expect it to be safe for people to do the following things, assuming the pandemic and response unfolds as you expect?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
This summer 30% 36% 25% 22% 21% 35% 39% 33% 27% 18%
3 to 12 months 42% 40% 43% 42% 56% 30% 44% 41% 37% 41%
1 year or more 25% 20% 30% 25% 21% 33% 16% 23% 21% 40%
Never again 4% 5% 3% 11% 1% 3% 1% 3% 15% 1%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (732) (326) (406) (112) (177) (290) (153) (532) (81) (69)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
This summer 30% 19% 37% 29% 32% 21% 50%
3 to 12 months 42% 46% 45% 37% 43% 46% 35%
1 year or more 25% 30% 14% 32% 23% 30% 14%
Never again 4% 6% 4% 1% 2% 3% 0%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (732) (247) (196) (205) (593) (286) (222)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
This summer 30% 23% 32% 34% 35% 28% 25% 31%
3 to 12 months 42% 46% 39% 36% 45% 39% 48% 47%
1 year or more 25% 24% 28% 25% 19% 30% 24% 21%
Never again 4% 7% 2% 4% 1% 4% 4% 1%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (732) (209) (270) (109) (140) (308) (210) (143)
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41L. Resume Activities — Travel by airplane

When do you expect it to be safe for people to do the following things, assuming the pandemic and response unfolds as you expect?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
This summer 21% 22% 20% 12% 16% 24% 28% 24% 14% 20%
3 to 12 months 35% 31% 38% 36% 44% 31% 30% 34% 32% 33%
1 year or more 35% 34% 35% 42% 34% 37% 26% 30% 47% 44%
Never again 10% 13% 7% 10% 6% 8% 17% 12% % 3%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (714) (316) (398) (113) (175) (275) (151) (482) (103) (72)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
This summer 21% 12% 29% 22% 22% 9% 43%
3 to 12 months 35% 34% 33% 39% 39% 41% 36%
1 year or more 35% 43% 28% 30% 32% 41% 16%
Never again 10% 11% 10% 9% 7% 9% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (714) (250) (187) (206) (597) (287) (223)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
This summer 21% 18% 21% 23% 24% 19% 16% 28%
3 to 12 months 35% 33% 39% 36% 29% 33% 35% 37%
1 year or more 35% 40% 30% 32% 35% 37% 36% 33%
Never again 10% 8% 10% 10% 12% 10% 13% 2%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (714) (210) (268) (100) (133) (298) (202) (140)
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41M. Resume Activities — Eat at a dine-in restaurant
When do you expect it to be safe for people to do the following things, assuming the pandemic and response unfolds as you expect?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
This summer 35% 37% 33% 34% 22% 40% 44% 42% 15% 25%
3 to 12 months 41% 39% 43% 45% 53% 31% 39% 37% 47% 49%
1 year or more 19% 19% 19% 13% 20% 24% 15% 17% 23% 20%
Never again 5% 5% 4% 8% 5% 4% 2% 3% 15% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (769) (359) (410) (120) (202) (280) (167) (528) (92) (87)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
This summer 35% 21% 52% 38% 41% 20% 65%
3 to 12 months 41% 54% 24% 42% 37% 49% 20%
1 year or more 19% 20% 17% 17% 19% 26% 13%
Never again 5% 6% 7% 3% 3% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (769) (255) (205) (235) (644) (306) (252)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
This summer 35% 29% 38% 29% 46% 29% 39% 43%
3 to 12 months 41% 45% 37% 49% 36% 44% 40% 37%
1 year or more 19% 16% 22% 22% 16% 22% 17% 18%
Never again 5% 10% 3% 1% 1% 6% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100%
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41N. Resume Activities — Exercise at a gym or fitness studio
When do you expect it to be safe for people to do the following things, assuming the pandemic and response unfolds as you expect?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
This summer 27% 23% 30% 19% 18% 33% 36% 32% 21% 9%
3 to 12 months 36% 33% 38% 36% 41% 32% 35% 33% 30% 49%
1 year or more 29% 34% 23% 37% 34% 26% 17% 29% 29% 28%
Never again 9% 10% 8% % 7% 9% 12% 7% 20% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (752) (340) (412) (130) (183) (279) (160) (529) (84) (82)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
This summer 27% 15% 47% 24% 31% 15% 52%
3 to 12 months 36% 41% 26% 42% 34% 37% 28%
1 year or more 29% 35% 17% 29% 28% 41% 17%
Never again 9% 9% 10% 5% 7% 8% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (752) (251) (194) (227) (617) (291) (248)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
This summer 27% 23% 25% 33% 32% 26% 24% 30%
3 to 12 months 36% 39% 37% 34% 30% 38% 35% 35%
1 year or more 29% 26% 29% 27% 31% 27% 30% 32%
Never again 9% 12% 8% 5% 8% 9% 10% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
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410. Resume Activities — Attend a wedding or a funeral
When do you expect it to be safe for people to do the following things, assuming the pandemic and response unfolds as you expect?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
This summer 30% 35% 25% 17% 26% 36% 38% 35% 13% 25%
3 to 12 months 42% 42% 41% 53% 44% 33% 39% 41% 50% 33%
1 year or more 26% 21% 30% 26% 27% 27% 22% 23% 30% 36%
Never again 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 1% 2% 7% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (723) (333) (390) (124) (175) (267) (157) (521) (67) (79)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
This summer 30% 16% 55% 25% 31% 14% 59%
3 to 12 months 42% 55% 29% 43% 43% 53% 25%
1 year or more 26% 27% 13% 29% 24% 32% 14%
Never again 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (723) (244) (169) (223) (593) (281) (223)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
This summer 30% 21% 31% 46% 30% 34% 27% 21%
3 to 12 months 42% 46% 44% 35% 36% 35% 46% 56%
1 year or more 26% 27% 24% 17% 32% 29% 25% 23%
Never again 3% 6% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
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41P. Resume Activities — Hug or shake hands when greeting a friend
When do you expect it to be safe for people to do the following things, assuming the pandemic and response unfolds as you expect?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
This summer 21% 24% 18% 25% 15% 23% 21% 25% 11% 10%
3 to 12 months 35% 37% 33% 36% 47% 31% 27% 33% 31% 45%
1 year or more 30% 26% 34% 28% 28% 32% 29% 29% 32% 31%
Never again 15% 13% 16% 12% 10% 14% 23% 12% 26% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (769) (351) (418) (124) (180) (301) (164) (542) (92) (87)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
This summer 21% 10% 31% 23% 23% 11% 38%
3 to 12 months 35% 38% 27% 27% 32% 34% 29%
1 year or more 30% 36% 26% 34% 33% 40% 25%
Never again 15% 16% 16% 16% 13% 15% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (769) (254) (200) (229) (633) (314) (240)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
This summer 21% 16% 20% 24% 28% 21% 20% 22%
3 to 12 months 35% 44% 31% 23% 35% 36% 32% 36%
1 year or more 30% 30% 31% 36% 21% 28% 32% 28%
Never again 15% 9% 18% 16% 16% 15% 16% 15%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
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41Q. Resume Activities — Go out with someone you don’t know well
When do you expect it to be safe for people to do the following things, assuming the pandemic and response unfolds as you expect?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
This summer 16% 21% 12% 23% 11% 17% 14% 21% 10% 6%
3 to 12 months 41% 41% 41% 39% 42% 42% 38% 42% 21% 53%
1 year or more 33% 31% 35% 31% 33% 32% 38% 30% 53% 28%
Never again 10% 7% 13% 8% 13% 9% 10% 8% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (716) (310) (406) (126) (178) (254) (158) (490) (85) (80)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
This summer 16% 11% 22% 16% 17% 9% 28%
3 to 12 months 41% 37% 50% 40% 42% 36% 48%
1 year or more 33% 40% 22% 33% 33% 45% 19%
Never again 10% 13% % 10% 8% 9% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (716) (247) (172) (210) (584) (294) (215)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
This summer 16% 10% 19% 18% 21% 12% 16% 25%
3 to 12 months 41% 41% 46% 39% 32% 31% 51% 39%
1 year or more 33% 35% 27% 34% 40% 42% 27% 28%
Never again 10% 14% 9% 8% 7% 14% 6% %
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
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41R. Resume Activities — Attend a church or other religious service
When do you expect it to be safe for people to do the following things, assuming the pandemic and response unfolds as you expect?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
This summer 35% 38% 32% 25% 25% 40% 46% 43% 21% 16%
3 to 12 months 37% 31% 42% 42% 42% 32% 32% 31% 45% 46%
1 year or more 23% 25% 21% 24% 27% 21% 19% 21% 27% 28%
Never again 6% 6% 6% 9% 6% 6% 4% 5% 6% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (754) (343) (411) (121) (182) (273) (178) (515) (93) (87)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
This summer 35% 18% 52% 33% 35% 13% 67%
3 to 12 months 37% 46% 33% 34% 34% 46% 21%
1 year or more 23% 33% 11% 24% 24% 37% 10%
Never again 6% 4% 4% 9% 6% 4% 3%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (754) (244) (190) (233) (627) (297) (232)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
This summer 35% 25% 38% 40% 40% 34% 30% 44%
3 to 12 months 37% 48% 30% 33% 31% 40% 36% 29%
1 year or more 23% 23% 24% 19% 24% 21% 25% 23%
Never again 6% 4% 8% 8% 4% 5% 9% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
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41S. Resume Activities — Stop routinely wearing a face covering
When do you expect it to be safe for people to do the following things, assuming the pandemic and response unfolds as you expect?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
This summer 20% 21% 19% 16% 13% 24% 26% 23% 10% 15%
3 to 12 months 34% 38% 29% 29% 40% 31% 35% 35% 26% 36%
1 year or more 36% 29% 43% 40% 37% 39% 29% 34% 44% 40%
Never again 10% 11% 8% 15% 10% 6% 10% 8% 20% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (740) (340) (400) (114) (186) (273) (167) (514) (88) (81)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
This summer 20% 9% 31% 16% 21% 7% 42%
3 to 12 months 34% 37% 34% 32% 35% 31% 37%
1 year or more 36% 42% 26% 45% 36% 52% 19%
Never again 10% 11% 9% 6% 7% 11% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (740) (255) (188) (218) (626) (306) (238)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
This summer 20% 11% 20% 25% 31% 18% 20% 17%
3 to 12 months 34% 39% 36% 20% 32% 31% 38% 32%
1 year or more 36% 38% 35% 51% 26% 40% 33% 46%
Never again 10% 12% 10% 4% 12% 11% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
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41T. Resume Activities — Attend a sporting event, concert or play
When do you expect it to be safe for people to do the following things, assuming the pandemic and response unfolds as you expect?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
This summer 20% 24% 16% 22% 12% 22% 24% 23% 15% 9%
3 to 12 months 34% 32% 35% 31% 36% 36% 30% 35% 29% 32%
1 year or more 40% 38% 41% 42% 39% 37% 42% 37% 47% 47%
Never again 7% 5% 8% 4% 13% 6% 3% 5% 9% 12%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (728) (317) (411) (130) (188) (264) (146) (510) (83) (73)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
This summer 20% 10% 24% 22% 18% 6% 37%
3 to 12 months 34% 34% 40% 34% 35% 31% 37%
1 year or more 40% 49% 30% 38% 43% 59% 24%
Never again % 7% % 6% 4% 5% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (728) (254) (179) (213) (585) (280) (214)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
This summer 20% 17% 19% 23% 23% 23% 17% 11%
3 to 12 months 34% 33% 37% 29% 33% 30% 37% 40%
1 year or more 40% 36% 41% 41% 37% 37% 42% 45%
Never again 7% 14% 3% % 6% 10% 5% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
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42. Masks Mandatory

Should it be mandatory to wear a mask in public?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 65% 63% 66% 69% 69% 60% 62% 58% 80% 75%
No 35% 37% 34% 31% 31% 40% 38% 42% 20% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (675) (822) (243) (372) (563) (319) (1,055) (172) (158)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Yes 65% 86% 46% 65% 64% 89% 37%
No 35% 14% 54% 35% 36% 11% 63%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (501) (383) (451) (1,238) (592) (473)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 65% 73% 65% 58% 54% 64% 64% 65%
No 35% 27% 35% 42% 46% 36% 36% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (438) (554) (223) (275) (602) (450) (286)
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43. Safe to Hold Political Rally

Do you think it's safe for candidates to hold [indoor/outdoor] rallies?
Respondents were randomly selected to see either "indoor" or "outdoor” rallies

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 30% 34% 27% 24% 33% 31% 32% 33% 12% 33%
No 52% 50% 55% 59% 45% 53% 53% 50% 66% 55%
Not sure 17% 16% 18% 17% 22% 15% 15% 17% 23% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,505) (677) (828) (249) (376) (562) (318) (1,057) (172) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Yes 30% 14% 53% 29% 33% 12% 66%
No 52% 71% 26% 54% 51% 74% 18%
Not sure 17% 14% 21% 17% 17% 14% 16%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,505) (505) (383) (452) (1,243) (594) (473)

Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

Yes 30% 27% 28% 33% 40% 29% 34% 28%
No 52% 54% 55% 52% 44% 53% 51% 52%
Not sure 17% 20% 17% 16% 16% 18% 15% 20%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,505) (441) (556) (224) (277) (604) (453) (286)
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44. Sign Rally Waiver

Would you be willing to sign a legal waiver acknowledging the risks of coronavirus before attending a rally for a candidate you supported?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 42% 42% 42% 46% 45% 40% 38% 43% 35% 47%
No 43% 44% 42% 38% 42% 45% 47% 43% 49% 40%
Not sure 15% 14% 15% 17% 13% 15% 15% 15% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (674) (824) (245) (373) (563) (317) (1,052) (172) (160)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Yes 42% 34% 62% 36% 45% 25% 73%
No 43% 54% 26% 47% 45% 67% 18%
Not sure 15% 13% 12% 17% 10% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (502) (384) (449) (1,237) (591) (473)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 42% 40% 43% 34% 48% 41% 42% 49%
No 43% 45% 42% 48% 38% 40% 44% 44%
Not sure 15% 14% 15% 18% 14% 19% 14% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (439) (555) (222) (275) (601) (448) (287)
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45. Effect of Waiver on Rally Attendance

If you had to sign a legal waiver acknowledging the risks of coronavirus before attending a rally for your candidate, would you be:

Among those who think it is safe for candidates to hold rallies or would be willing to sign a waiver to attend a rally

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
More likely to attend 12% 14% 11% 16% 14% 11% 8% 10% 11% 23%
Less likely to attend 22% 23% 21% 36% 28% 14% 12% 19% 37% 24%
Would make no
difference 54% 52% 55% 33% 43% 65% 75% 64% 40% 31%
Unsure 12% 10% 13% 15% 15% 11% 5% 7% 12% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (721) (344) (877) (131) (170) (252) (168) (529) (57) (83)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
More likely to attend 12% 20% 12% 12% 13% 20% 11%
Less likely to attend 22% 40% 17% 11% 18% 36% 10%
Would make no
difference 54% 29% 63% 60% 61% 34% 71%
Unsure 12% 11% 8% 17% 8% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (721) (157) (286) (206) (603) (145) (391)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
More likely to attend 12% 19% 12% 8% 12% 16% 11%
Less likely to attend 22% 29% 19% 19% 21% 24% 22%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Would make no
difference 54% 3% 60% 54% 66% 54% 46% 63%
Unsure 12% 15% 8% 19% 7% 14% 14% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (721) (193) (278) (102) (146) (277) (223) (145)
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46. MLB Safety Measures

As far as you know, has Major League Baseball (MLB) put enough safety measures in place to resume playing games in late July?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 26% 25% 26% 21% 29% 24% 27% 28% 18% 28%
No 21% 24% 19% 21% 23% 23% 16% 21% 19% 24%
Not sure 53% 51% 56% 58% 47% 53% 57% 51% 64% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (676) (821) (243) (375) (562) (317) (1,055) (171) (159)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Yes 26% 19% 41% 23% 27% 16% 42%
No 21% 25% 16% 19% 20% 26% 14%
Not sure 53% 55% 43% 58% 53% 58% 44%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (502) (383) (450) (1,239) (593) (474)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 26% 25% 28% 27% 20% 24% 29% 28%
No 21% 21% 20% 21% 22% 23% 19% 20%
Not sure 53% 54% 51% 52% 57% 53% 53% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (438) (555) (223) (274) (601) (450) (286)
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47. Watch MLB Games

Will you watch Major League Baseball games if they resume playing?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 28% 31% 25% 20% 34% 27% 31% 28% 27% 36%
No 52% 47% 56% 56% 43% 53% 57% 53% 55% 48%
Not sure 20% 21% 19% 24% 23% 20% 12% 19% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (676) (824) (247) (373) (563) (317) (1,052) (172) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Yes 28% 31% 35% 24% 31% 30% 33%
No 52% 53% 45% 53% 52% 55% 46%
Not sure 20% 16% 20% 23% 18% 15% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (502) (381) (452) (1,239) (594) (471)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 28% 32% 31% 23% 20% 26% 28% 39%
No 52% 47% 53% 49% 60% 54% 54% 39%
Not sure 20% 22% 16% 28% 20% 20% 18% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (438) (556) (223) (276) (603) (450) (286)
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48. NBA Safety Measures

As far as you know, has the National Basketball League (NBA) put enough safety measures in place to resume playing games in late July?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 22% 25% 20% 24% 27% 22% 15% 22% 24% 23%
No 22% 24% 20% 21% 24% 22% 20% 21% 19% 32%
Not sure 56% 51% 60% 56% 49% 56% 65% 58% 58% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (674) (824) (245) (374) (563) (316) (1,054) (172) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Yes 22% 22% 26% 24% 23% 21% 30%
No 22% 22% 20% 19% 20% 24% 16%
Not sure 56% 55% 53% 57% 57% 56% 55%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (504) (383) (447) (1,238) (593) (472)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 22% 26% 22% 23% 17% 22% 22% 29%
No 22% 20% 21% 23% 25% 25% 22% 16%
Not sure 56% 54% 57% 55% 57% 53% 56% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (438) (555) (223) (275) (603) (448) (286)
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49. Watch NBA Games

Will you watch NBA basketball games if they resume playing?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 24% 30% 18% 23% 35% 19% 18% 17% 46% 35%
No 59% 53% 65% 55% 45% 64% 73% 68% 38% 47%
Not sure 17% 17% 17% 22% 20% 17% 9% 15% 16% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,501) (676) (825) (248) (374) (562) (317) (1,054) (172) (160)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Yes 24% 31% 24% 19% 25% 32% 19%
No 59% 56% 61% 59% 61% 55% 66%
Not sure 17% 13% 15% 22% 14% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,501) (503) (381) (452) (1,239) (594) (471)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 24% 34% 23% 13% 14% 20% 25% 34%
No 59% 45% 64% 62% 70% 63% 60% 45%
Not sure 17% 20% 12% 25% 16% 18% 16% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,501) (440) (554) (223) (277) (602) (450) (287)

121



Yahoo! News Race and Politics - June 26, 2020 e
June 24 - 25, 2020 - 1,507 U.S. Adults Y

50. Resume Stay-at-Home Order
If coronavirus cases start increasing significantly in a state, should that state institute a stay-at-home order again to prevent it from spreading?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 73% 72% 73% 72% 77% 1% 71% 70% 80% 78%
No 27% 28% 27% 28% 23% 29% 29% 30% 20% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (669) (824) (244) (372) (560) (317) (1,052) (170) (159)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Yes 73% 92% 58% 67% 72% 93% 45%
No 27% 8% 42% 33% 28% % 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (500) (384) (447) (1,235) (592) (471)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 73% 80% 71% 64% 69% 76% 69% 71%
No 27% 20% 29% 36% 31% 24% 31% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (436) (552) (222) (276) (600) (446) (286)

122



Yahoo! News Race and Politics - June 26, 2020 e
June 24 - 25, 2020 - 1,507 U.S. Adults Y

51. Comply with New Stay-at-Home Order
If your state or city implemented another stay-at-home order, would you comply with it?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 79% 74% 83% 75% 80% 78% 81% 7% 87% 81%
No 21% 26% 17% 25% 20% 22% 19% 23% 13% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (674) (824) (245) (373) (562) (318) (1,054) (171) (160)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Yes 79% 95% 71% 72% 80% 95% 61%
No 21% 5% 29% 28% 20% 5% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (503) (384) (449) (1,238) (591) (474)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 79% 86% 76% 72% 76% 81% 75% 79%
No 21% 14% 24% 28% 24% 19% 25% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (436) (555) (224) (276) (600) (452) (286)
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52A. Issue Job Approval — The Economy
Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump’s handling of the following things?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 30% 34% 26% 15% 25% 36% 39% 35% 11% 25%
Somewhat approve 18% 16% 19% 17% 24% 15% 14% 18% 16% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 11% 17% 15% 15% 13% 12% 12% 17% 22%
Strongly disapprove 32% 35% 30% 42% 27% 31% 29% 29% 50% 29%
Not sure 6% 4% 8% 10% 8% 4% 5% 5% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (673) (822) (246) (373) (559) (317) (1,048) (171) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Strongly approve 30% 7% 69% 25% 34% 5% 78%
Somewhat approve 18% 14% 21% 20% 17% 11% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 21% 5% 16% 12% 22% 1%
Strongly disapprove 32% 54% 4% 34% 34% 60% 1%
Not sure 6% 5% 1% 5% 3% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (502) (382) (450) (1,236) (592) (472)

Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

Strongly approve 30% 21% 29% 38% 41% 30% 30% 30%
Somewhat approve 18% 20% 17% 9% 20% 18% 21% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 14% 20% 13% 14% 14% 18%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly disapprove 32% 39% 34% 27% 22% 29% 32% 32%
Not sure 6% 8% 7% 6% 3% 10% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (437) (553) (223) (276) (600) (449) (286)

125



Yahoo! News Race and Politics - June 26, 2020
June 24 - 25, 2020 - 1,507 U.S. Adults

52B. Issue Job Approval — Race relations
Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump’s handling of the following things?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 22% 26% 19% 11% 17% 27% 33% 27% 5% 17%
Somewhat approve 15% 15% 15% 11% 15% 18% 11% 17% 7% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 11% 14% 14% 8% 6% 9% 10% 19%
Strongly disapprove 45% 44% 46% 54% 43% 41% 43% 39% 71% 48%
Not sure 8% % 10% 11% 10% 6% % 8% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (675) (817) (249) (371) (558) (314) (1,047) (170) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Strongly approve 22% 4% 49% 23% 25% 3% 60%
Somewhat approve 15% 5% 33% 13% 16% 4% 29%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 7% 15% 8% 6% 5%
Strongly disapprove 45% 76% 7% 44% 47% 84% 2%
Not sure 8% 6% 4% 5% 4% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (503) (377) (449) (1,236) (593) (467)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly approve 22% 15% 20% 28% 35% 22% 22% 17%
Somewhat approve 15% 11% 15% 12% 19% 13% 18% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 11% 11% 8% 10% 13% 10%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly disapprove 45% 55% 44% 43% 31% 42% 41% 50%
Not sure 8% 9% 9% 5% 7% 12% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (437) (552) (222) (274) (600) (445) (285)

127



Yahoo! News Race and Politics - June 26, 2020
June 24 - 25, 2020 - 1,507 U.S. Adults

52C. Issue Job Approval — Immigration
Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump’s handling of the following things?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 27% 29% 25% 11% 19% 37% 37% 33% 10% 18%
Somewhat approve 14% 11% 16% 13% 17% 13% 11% 15% 6% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 11% 11% 15% 9% % 9% 16% 14%
Strongly disapprove 42% 45% 40% 56% 43% 37% 37% 37% 59% 50%
Not sure 7% 6% 8% 9% 7% 5% 8% 5% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (673) (824) (248) (372) (561) (316) (1,050) (171) (160)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Strongly approve 27% 6% 63% 25% 32% 3% 73%
Somewhat approve 14% 8% 21% 15% 13% 6% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 8% 13% 8% 9% 3%
Strongly disapprove 42% 71% 6% 43% 44% 79% 2%
Not sure 7% 6% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (503) (382) (450) (1,237) (592) (470)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly approve 27% 17% 25% 35% 41% 27% 29% 22%
Somewhat approve 14% 13% 14% 14% 15% 12% 16% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 11% 4% 13% 11% 10% 12%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly disapprove 42% 51% 42% 42% 29% 40% 40% 48%
Not sure 7% 9% 8% 6% 3% 10% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (438) (554) (222) (276) (600) (450) (286)
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52D. Issue Job Approval — Coronavirus
Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump’s handling of the following things?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 20% 23% 18% 9% 18% 23% 29% 24% 7% 15%
Somewhat approve 19% 19% 20% 11% 21% 23% 21% 21% 11% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 12% 15% 15% % 6% 10% 9% 15%
Strongly disapprove 44% 45% 43% 55% 39% 42% 41% 39% 68% 46%
Not sure 6% 4% 8% 9% 7% 5% 3% 5% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (675) (822) (248) (372) (562) (315) (1,050) (170) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Strongly approve 20% 5% 51% 17% 23% 2% 56%
Somewhat approve 19% 9% 31% 19% 20% 5% 37%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 7% 9% 14% 9% 7% 4%
Strongly disapprove 44% 76% 6% 45% 46% 84% 1%
Not sure 6% 4% 3% 6% 2% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (502) (379) (452) (1,239) (593) (471)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly approve 20% 14% 20% 22% 28% 20% 19% 17%
Somewhat approve 19% 17% 20% 21% 23% 18% 23% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 10% 11% 13% 11% 14% 11%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly disapprove 44% 51% 45% 40% 31% 41% 41% 49%
Not sure 6% 8% 5% 6% 5% 10% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (438) (554) (223) (275) (601) (448) (286)
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53. Trust More: Trump or Fauci
Who do you trust more about COVID-19?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Anthony Fauci 53% 53% 52% 63% 51% 49% 50% 50% 63% 58%
Donald Trump 21% 23% 20% 12% 20% 25% 25% 24% 5% 22%
About the same 26% 24% 28% 25% 29% 26% 25% 26% 32% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (668) (815) (243) (368) (557) (315) (1,050) (169) (156)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Anthony Fauci 53% 84% 22% 52% 56% 92% 14%
Donald Trump 21% 2% 44% 21% 22% 2% 53%
About the same 26% 14% 33% 27% 22% 7% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,483) (502) (379) (445) (1,231) (593) (468)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Anthony Fauci 53% 57% 57% 45% 42% 49% 52% 61%
Donald Trump 21% 15% 19% 24% 34% 21% 23% 16%
About the same 26% 29% 24% 32% 24% 29% 24% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (432) (550) (222) (272) (597) (449) (282)
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54. Trust More: Trump or Media
Who do you trust more about COVID-19?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
The news media 41% 44% 39% 48% 42% 38% 38% 36% 56% 51%
Donald Trump 31% 36% 27% 16% 27% 36% 44% 38% 11% 22%
About the same 28% 21% 34% 36% 30% 26% 18% 26% 33% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (672) (812) (245) (371) (554) (314) (1,048) (168) (156)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
The news media 41% 76% 7% 39% 45% 84% 2%
Donald Trump 31% 6% 71% 28% 35% 2% 84%
About the same 28% 19% 22% 33% 20% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,484) (501) (378) (446) (1,228) (589) (466)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
The news media 41% 50% 43% 33% 30% 41% 36% 47%
Donald Trump 31% 22% 30% 33% 47% 30% 33% 29%
About the same 28% 28% 27% 34% 23% 29% 31% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,484) (433) (551) (220) (273) (596) (451) (281)
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55A. Better Job Handling — Coronavirus pandemic
Who do you think would do a BETTER job of handling the following things — Donald Trump or Joe Biden?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Biden better 41% 41% 40% 46% 39% 39% 40% 37% 61% 44%
About the same 13% 13% 13% 22% 14% 10% 6% 12% 14% 12%
Trump better 33% 36% 30% 15% 29% 40% 43% 40% 9% 24%
Not sure 13% 10% 16% 16% 17% 10% 11% 11% 17% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (676) (824) (248) (374) (561) (317) (1,055) (170) (160)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Biden better 41% 76% 7% 38% 46% 91% 3%
About the same 13% 10% 13% 17% 10% 6% 7%
Trump better 33% 6% 76% 31% 37% 1% 88%
Not sure 13% 8% 5% 15% 7% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (505) (383) (449) (1,242) (594) (472)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Biden better 41% 47% 43% 38% 29% 39% 37% 45%
About the same 13% 16% 11% 12% 12% 13% 15% 16%
Trump better 33% 21% 32% 42% 49% 32% 34% 32%
Not sure 13% 16% 14% 9% 11% 16% 13% %
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
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Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
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55B. Better Job Handling — Race relations
Who do you think would do a BETTER job of handling the following things — Donald Trump or Joe Biden?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Biden better 44% 46% 42% 47% 45% 42% 42% 39% 72% 48%
About the same 14% 12% 16% 23% 13% 13% 9% 15% 10% 11%
Trump better 30% 32% 27% 14% 25% 36% 40% 36% 5% 23%
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 16% 17% 9% 8% 9% 13% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (673) (823) (247) (371) (560) (318) (1,051) (170) (160)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Biden better 44% 80% 10% 40% 49% 92% 5%
About the same 14% 8% 14% 20% 12% 4% 11%
Trump better 30% 4% 70% 27% 33% 1% 81%
Not sure 12% 8% 7% 13% 6% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (504) (380) (450) (1,239) (592) (471)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Biden better 44% 53% 45% 41% 29% 44% 39% 50%
About the same 14% 13% 15% 12% 17% 15% 16% 15%
Trump better 30% 18% 30% 39% 41% 27% 33% 28%
Not sure 12% 15% 11% 8% 13% 14% 12% %
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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55C. Better Job Handling — The economy
Who do you think would do a BETTER job of handling the following things — Donald Trump or Joe Biden?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Biden better 36% 3% 34% 40% 32% 35% 37% 34% 55% 34%
About the same 13% 10% 15% 20% 14% 11% 6% 11% 9% 18%
Trump better 39% 42% 36% 18% 36% 47% 51% 46% 16% 34%
Not sure 13% 10% 15% 22% 18% 7% 6% 9% 20% 14%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (676) (824) (248) (374) (562) (316) (1,055) (170) (160)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Biden better 36% 70% 5% 32% 38% 76% 3%
About the same 13% 13% 6% 16% 11% 14% 2%
Trump better 39% 6% 84% 40% 44% 3% 94%
Not sure 13% 11% 5% 11% 7% 7% 1%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (504) (382) (451) (1,241) (593) (472)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Biden better 36% 42% 38% 29% 24% 35% 31% 40%
About the same 13% 16% 10% 11% 14% 16% 12% 12%
Trump better 39% 26% 42% 47% 50% 35% 46% 40%
Not sure 13% 16% 10% 13% 13% 14% 11% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
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55D. Better Job Handling — Immigration
Who do you think would do a BETTER job of handling the following things — Donald Trump or Joe Biden?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Biden better 41% 42% 40% 45% 40% 40% 41% 37% 66% 43%
About the same 11% 9% 12% 22% 12% 8% 3% 9% 8% 19%
Trump better 36% 39% 32% 15% 32% 45% 45% 43% 13% 24%
Not sure 13% 9% 16% 18% 17% 7% 11% 10% 13% 14%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (676) (823) (248) (373) (562) (316) (1,053) (170) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Biden better 41% 76% 7% 38% 45% 88% 2%
About the same 11% 9% 8% 16% 8% 6% 5%
Trump better 36% 6% 80% 35% 41% 3% 91%
Not sure 13% 9% 5% 11% 6% 3% 1%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (504) (382) (450) (1,242) (594) (472)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Biden better 41% 50% 42% 37% 27% 40% 36% 49%
About the same 11% 14% 11% 9% 8% 11% 12% 10%
Trump better 36% 22% 36% 45% 50% 33% 41% 33%
Not sure 13% 15% 12% 9% 14% 15% 11% %
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
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Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
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55E. Better Job Handling — Foreign policy

Who do you think would do a BETTER job of handling the following things — Donald Trump or Joe Biden?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Biden better 39% 40% 38% 45% 35% 38% 40% 36% 61% 41%
About the same 12% 9% 14% 19% 14% 9% 6% 11% 12% 12%
Trump better 35% 40% 31% 15% 33% 44% 45% 42% 11% 29%
Not sure 14% 10% 17% 22% 19% 9% 8% 11% 17% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (674) (823) (248) (374) (557) (318) (1,052) (170) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Biden better 39% 75% 5% 36% 45% 87% 4%
About the same 12% 8% 11% 15% 9% 6% 5%
Trump better 35% 5% 79% 35% 40% 3% 89%
Not sure 14% 12% 5% 14% 7% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (501) (383) (450) (1,239) (590) (473)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Biden better 39% 45% 42% 36% 25% 37% 32% 50%
About the same 12% 14% 9% 10% 14% 14% 13% 7%
Trump better 35% 22% 36% 46% 49% 33% 41% 32%
Not sure 14% 18% 13% 8% 12% 15% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,497) (436) (554) (223) (277) (603) (450) (284)
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56. Too Old to Be President

Is there an age at which somebody is too old to be President of the U.S.?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 49% 48% 49% 53% 40% 51% 51% 52% 51% 45%
No 27% 28% 26% 28% 35% 24% 22% 26% 27% 30%
Not sure 24% 24% 25% 19% 25% 25% 27% 22% 22% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (675) (823) (247) (373) (560) (318) (1,054) (171) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Yes 49% 52% 52% 45% 50% 48% 49%
No 27% 27% 25% 32% 28% 26% 30%
Not sure 24% 22% 23% 24% 23% 26% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (502) (382) (450) (1,241) (593) (473)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 49% 49% 46% 49% 56% 49% 48% 52%
No 27% 25% 30% 28% 23% 26% 32% 24%
Not sure 24% 27% 24% 22% 21% 25% 20% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (440) (555) (221) (275) (600) (449) (286)
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57. Ideology - Joe Biden

Would you say that Joe Biden is ...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very liberal 27% 29% 25% 18% 23% 30% 35% 30% 16% 28%
Liberal 22% 24% 19% 21% 24% 20% 23% 22% 19% 24%
Moderate 26% 26% 26% 32% 24% 23% 28% 24% 34% 24%
Conservative 6% 6% 6% 10% 7% 4% 2% 5% 10% 6%
Very conservative 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3%
Not sure 18% 13% 23% 17% 21% 20% 12% 17% 18% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,506) (678) (828) (249) (376) (563) (318) (1,058) (172) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Very liberal 27% 10% 52% 28% 29% 6% 58%
Liberal 22% 28% 22% 21% 24% 27% 23%
Moderate 26% 41% 8% 29% 29% 51% %
Conservative 6% 8% 2% 6% 6% 7% 1%
Very conservative 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Not sure 18% 11% 13% 15% 9% 6% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,506) (505) (384) (452) (1,244) (594) (474)

Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

Very liberal 27% 21% 25% 31% 36% 25% 28% 26%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Liberal 22% 19% 26% 21% 18% 20% 21% 27%
Moderate 26% 32% 24% 28% 17% 24% 27% 33%
Conservative 6% 8% 5% 3% 5% 7% 5% 4%
Very conservative 2% 3% 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Not sure 18% 17% 18% 16% 20% 22% 16% %
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,506) (442) (556) (224) (277) (604) (453) (287)
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58. Sincerity - Joe Biden

Do you think Joe Biden says what he believes or what he thinks people want to hear?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Says what he believes 35% 37% 32% 36% 32% 35% 37% 32% 54% 35%
Says what people want to
hear 46% 47% 46% 39% 45% 49% 51% 51% 26% 48%
Not sure 19% 16% 21% 25% 23% 16% 12% 17% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (677) (823) (247) (374) (561) (318) (1,056) (172) (159)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Says what he believes 35% 65% 10% 34% 38% 2% 8%
Says what people want to
hear 46% 22% 79% 47% 50% 17% 85%
Not sure 19% 13% 11% 19% 11% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (503) (384) (450) (1,241) (593) (474)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Says what he believes 35% 43% 34% 34% 21% 3% 32% 36%
Says what people want to
hear 46% 40% 47% 43% 59% 42% 51% 54%
Not sure 19% 17% 18% 23% 20% 21% 17% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,500) (440) (556) (222) (275) (604) (449) (286)
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59. Likability - Joe Biden

Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like Joe Biden as a person?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Like a lot 20% 18% 22% 16% 20% 20% 26% 16% 45% 19%
Like somewhat 28% 33% 24% 40% 28% 26% 20% 26% 28% 36%
Dislike 33% 36% 30% 27% 30% 36% 37% 41% 11% 21%
Not sure 19% 13% 24% 17% 22% 18% 17% 17% 16% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (676) (824) (246) (373) (563) (318) (1,055) (172) (159)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Like a lot 20% 46% 5% 15% 25% 50% 2%
Like somewhat 28% 37% 20% 31% 29% 40% 15%
Dislike 33% 7% 61% 36% 35% 5% 67%
Not sure 19% 10% 14% 18% 11% 5% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (504) (383) (451) (1,240) (593) (473)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Like a lot 20% 29% 18% 16% 14% 20% 17% 23%
Like somewhat 28% 31% 29% 30% 22% 25% 30% 37%
Dislike 33% 21% 35% 35% 47% 34% 36% 28%
Not sure 19% 19% 18% 19% 18% 20% 17% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,500) (438) (555) (224) (276) (603) (450) (287)
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60A. Biden Words — Articulate

Which of the following words would you use to describe Joe Biden? Which of the following words would you NOT use to describe Joe Biden?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Positive 21% 20% 23% 14% 21% 22% 27% 18% 45% 22%
Negative 28% 33% 23% 30% 19% 29% 35% 34% 6% 21%
No Opinion 51% 48% 54% 55% 60% 49% 38% 47% 49% 58%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,507) (678) (829) (249) (376) (563) (319) (1,058) (172) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Positive 21% 41% 6% 19% 22% 40% 5%
Negative 28% 13% 42% 33% 33% 14% 55%
No Opinion 51% 46% 53% 47% 46% 46% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (505) (384) (453) (1,244) (594) (474)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Positive 21% 26% 23% 15% 15% 22% 21% 23%
Negative 28% 20% 32% 28% 35% 24% 28% 37%
No Opinion 51% 55% 46% 57% 50% 54% 51% 40%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (443) (556) (224) (277) (604) (453) (287)
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60B. Biden Words — Energetic

Which of the following words would you use to describe Joe Biden? Which of the following words would you NOT use to describe Joe Biden?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Positive 14% 13% 15% 9% 15% 14% 19% 11% 25% 15%
Negative 30% 33% 26% 28% 21% 33% 37% 36% 12% 20%
No Opinion 56% 54% 59% 64% 64% 54% 44% 53% 63% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,507) (678) (829) (249) (376) (563) (319) (1,058) (172) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Positive 14% 30% 4% 12% 17% 32% 3%
Negative 30% 17% 45% 32% 35% 19% 55%
No Opinion 56% 53% 50% 57% 48% 49% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (505) (384) (453) (1,244) (594) (474)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Positive 14% 18% 13% 14% 8% 13% 12% 19%
Negative 30% 20% 36% 26% 3% 28% 29% 31%
No Opinion 56% 62% 51% 60% 55% 59% 59% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (443) (556) (224) (277) (604) (453) (287)
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60C. Biden Words — Funny

Which of the following words would you use to describe Joe Biden? Which of the following words would you NOT use to describe Joe Biden?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Positive 21% 22% 20% 21% 19% 21% 24% 21% 22% 23%
Negative 24% 27% 21% 19% 21% 25% 29% 26% 16% 19%
No Opinion 55% 51% 59% 60% 60% 54% 47% 53% 63% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,507) (678) (829) (249) (376) (563) (319) (1,058) (172) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Positive 21% 34% 11% 22% 24% 35% 13%
Negative 24% 15% 38% 23% 26% 14% 40%
No Opinion 55% 52% 51% 55% 50% 51% 47%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (505) (384) (453) (1,244) (594) (474)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Positive 21% 22% 22% 23% 16% 19% 21% 28%
Negative 24% 19% 24% 22% 32% 24% 22% 21%
No Opinion 55% 59% 54% 54% 52% 56% 56% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,507) (443) (556) (224) (277) (604) (453) (287)
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60D. Biden Words — Generous

Which of the following words would you use to describe Joe Biden? Which of the following words would you NOT use to describe Joe Biden?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Positive 20% 21% 19% 19% 20% 19% 24% 18% 35% 22%
Negative 18% 21% 15% 15% 13% 20% 23% 22% 6% 10%
No Opinion 62% 58% 66% 66% 67% 61% 52% 59% 59% 68%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (678) (829) (249) (376) (563) (319) (1,058) (172) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Positive 20% 41% 7% 18% 24% 46% 4%
Negative 18% 3% 32% 19% 21% 5% 40%
No Opinion 62% 55% 61% 63% 55% 49% 56%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (505) (384) (453) (1,244) (594) (474)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Positive 20% 24% 19% 21% 15% 21% 20% 22%
Negative 18% 10% 21% 18% 25% 16% 21% 14%
No Opinion 62% 66% 59% 61% 60% 63% 59% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (443) (556) (224) (277) (604) (453) (287)
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60E. Biden Words — Honest

Which of the following words would you use to describe Joe Biden? Which of the following words would you NOT use to describe Joe Biden?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Positive 27% 28% 27% 25% 24% 28% 34% 24% 46% 29%
Negative 28% 30% 26% 21% 23% 31% 36% 35% 6% 18%
No Opinion 45% 42% 47% 55% 53% 41% 30% 40% 48% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (678) (829) (249) (376) (563) (319) (1,058) (172) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Positive 27% 58% 5% 22% 31% 63% 4%
Negative 28% 6% 51% 30% 32% 4% 62%
No Opinion 45% 35% 45% 47% 37% 33% 34%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (505) (384) (453) (1,244) (594) (474)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Positive 27% 36% 28% 22% 15% 29% 21% 36%
Negative 28% 15% 30% 28% 45% 26% 30% 30%
No Opinion 45% 49% 42% 50% 40% 44% 50% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (443) (556) (224) (277) (604) (453) (287)
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60F. Biden Words — Inspiring

Which of the following words would you use to describe Joe Biden? Which of the following words would you NOT use to describe Joe Biden?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Positive 19% 18% 20% 19% 16% 19% 22% 15% 34% 26%
Negative 30% 33% 27% 22% 23% 35% 36% 36% 14% 19%
No Opinion 51% 48% 54% 59% 60% 46% 42% 49% 51% 55%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (678) (829) (249) (376) (563) (319) (1,058) (172) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Positive 19% 38% 6% 18% 22% 42% 4%
Negative 30% 12% 48% 34% 35% 12% 59%
No Opinion 51% 50% 46% 48% 43% 46% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (505) (384) (453) (1,244) (594) (474)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Positive 19% 25% 21% 16% 9% 21% 17% 17%
Negative 30% 18% 33% 31% 42% 27% 34% 30%
No Opinion 51% 57% 46% 53% 49% 52% 49% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (443) (556) (224) (277) (604) (453) (287)
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60G. Biden Words — Intelligent

Which of the following words would you use to describe Joe Biden? Which of the following words would you NOT use to describe Joe Biden?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Positive 33% 31% 35% 28% 30% 35% 38% 28% 55% 38%
Negative 24% 27% 21% 18% 17% 27% 32% 31% 3% 14%
No Opinion 43% 43% 44% 53% 54% 37% 30% 41% 42% 48%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (678) (829) (249) (376) (563) (319) (1,058) (172) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Positive 33% 63% 9% 29% 38% 69% %
Negative 24% 4% 43% 26% 27% 3% 54%
No Opinion 43% 33% 48% 45% 34% 28% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (505) (384) (453) (1,244) (594) (474)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Positive 33% 40% 33% 29% 24% 35% 28% 39%
Negative 24% 14% 27% 24% 34% 22% 28% 21%
No Opinion 43% 46% 41% 47% 42% 44% 44% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (443) (556) (224) (277) (604) (453) (287)
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60H. Biden Words — Moral

Which of the following words would you use to describe Joe Biden? Which of the following words would you NOT use to describe Joe Biden?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Positive 26% 27% 26% 20% 23% 28% 34% 26% 40% 21%
Negative 23% 26% 21% 17% 20% 29% 25% 29% 7% 17%
No Opinion 50% 47% 53% 63% 56% 43% 41% 45% 54% 63%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,507) (678) (829) (249) (376) (563) (319) (1,058) (172) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Positive 26% 52% 7% 24% 31% 59% 4%
Negative 23% 6% 43% 26% 26% 3% 54%
No Opinion 50% 42% 50% 51% 43% 38% 43%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,507) (505) (384) (453) (1,244) (594) (474)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Positive 26% 30% 28% 24% 19% 27% 24% 33%
Negative 23% 13% 26% 24% 36% 24% 24% 21%
No Opinion 50% 58% 46% 51% 46% 50% 53% 46%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (443) (556) (224) (277) (604) (453) (287)
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60l. Biden Words — Patriotic

Which of the following words would you use to describe Joe Biden? Which of the following words would you NOT use to describe Joe Biden?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Positive 30% 27% 33% 27% 24% 31% 39% 30% 41% 28%
Negative 20% 23% 16% 16% 14% 23% 25% 26% 4% 8%
No Opinion 50% 50% 51% 57% 62% 45% 36% 44% 55% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (678) (829) (249) (376) (563) (319) (1,058) (172) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Positive 30% 56% 11% 26% 37% 65% 9%
Negative 20% 3% 39% 22% 23% 2% 52%
No Opinion 50% 41% 51% 52% 40% 33% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,507) (505) (384) (453) (1,244) (594) (474)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Positive 30% 31% 32% 32% 23% 28% 29% 39%
Negative 20% 11% 21% 18% 32% 19% 22% 16%
No Opinion 50% 58% 47% 50% 44% 53% 50% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (443) (556) (224) (277) (604) (453) (287)
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60J. Biden Words — Reliable

Which of the following words would you use to describe Joe Biden? Which of the following words would you NOT use to describe Joe Biden?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Positive 28% 28% 28% 24% 26% 29% 33% 25% 50% 24%
Negative 27% 32% 22% 21% 23% 28% 35% 34% 7% 15%
No Opinion 46% 41% 50% 56% 51% 43% 32% 42% 43% 60%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,507) (678) (829) (249) (376) (563) (319) (1,058) (172) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Positive 28% 55% 4% 25% 33% 64% 4%
Negative 27% 7% 48% 30% 30% 4% 59%
No Opinion 46% 38% 48% 45% 38% 32% 37%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (505) (384) (453) (1,244) (594) (474)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Positive 28% 35% 28% 24% 18% 28% 23% 31%
Negative 27% 17% 30% 25% 38% 26% 28% 27%
No Opinion 46% 48% 42% 51% 44% 46% 49% 43%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,507) (443) (556) (224) (277) (604) (453) (287)
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60K. Biden Words — Religious

Which of the following words would you use to describe Joe Biden? Which of the following words would you NOT use to describe Joe Biden?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Positive 13% 12% 14% 9% 11% 11% 24% 12% 27% 10%
Negative 21% 25% 17% 18% 17% 24% 25% 24% 9% 19%
No Opinion 66% 62% 69% 73% 72% 65% 51% 63% 65% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,507) (678) (829) (249) (376) (563) (319) (1,058) (172) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Positive 13% 27% 5% 12% 16% 29% 4%
Negative 21% 13% 34% 20% 23% 10% 41%
No Opinion 66% 60% 61% 68% 61% 61% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (505) (384) (453) (1,244) (594) (474)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Positive 13% 15% 14% 12% 9% 14% 12% 15%
Negative 21% 14% 24% 17% 30% 23% 18% 18%
No Opinion 66% 71% 61% 72% 61% 63% 70% 68%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,507) (443) (556) (224) (277) (604) (453) (287)

161



Yahoo! News Race and Politics - June 26, 2020
June 24 - 25, 2020 - 1,507 U.S. Adults

60L. Biden Words — Strong

Which of the following words would you use to describe Joe Biden? Which of the following words would you NOT use to describe Joe Biden?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Positive 21% 20% 23% 15% 23% 21% 28% 17% 42% 30%
Negative 27% 30% 24% 20% 21% 31% 35% 34% 6% 18%
No Opinion 52% 50% 53% 65% 57% 48% 37% 50% 52% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (678) (829) (249) (376) (563) (319) (1,058) (172) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Positive 21% 42% 7% 18% 24% 47% 5%
Negative 27% 10% 47% 29% 31% 8% 58%
No Opinion 52% 48% 46% 52% 44% 45% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (505) (384) (453) (1,244) (594) (474)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Positive 21% 25% 21% 24% 14% 25% 18% 19%
Negative 27% 16% 29% 26% 41% 24% 30% 29%
No Opinion 52% 58% 50% 49% 45% 51% 52% 52%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (443) (556) (224) (277) (604) (453) (287)
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60M. Biden Words — Warm

Which of the following words would you use to describe Joe Biden? Which of the following words would you NOT use to describe Joe Biden?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Positive 29% 29% 29% 24% 24% 32% 35% 28% 38% 29%
Negative 17% 19% 15% 14% 14% 18% 23% 21% 4% 13%
No Opinion 54% 52% 56% 63% 62% 50% 42% 51% 58% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (678) (829) (249) (376) (563) (319) (1,058) (172) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Positive 29% 55% 11% 27% 36% 63% 12%
Negative 17% 4% 34% 16% 20% 2% 42%
No Opinion 54% 41% 55% 57% 44% 34% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,507) (505) (384) (453) (1,244) (594) (474)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Positive 29% 30% 33% 22% 23% 26% 26% 41%
Negative 17% 13% 18% 14% 26% 16% 19% 15%
No Opinion 54% 57% 49% 63% 51% 58% 55% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (443) (556) (224) (277) (604) (453) (287)
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61. Health Concerns - Joe Biden
How concerned are you about Joe Biden’s health and mental acuity?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very concerned 28% 29% 27% 22% 25% 31% 33% 32% 13% 25%
Somewhat Concerned 20% 20% 20% 26% 25% 15% 15% 21% 15% 17%
Slightly concerned 21% 20% 21% 24% 19% 21% 19% 20% 22% 24%
Not concerned at alll 32% 32% 32% 28% 31% 33% 34% 27% 50% 35%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (678) (818) (245) (375) (558) (318) (1,053) (169) (160)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Very concerned 28% 10% 55% 27% 33% 7% 67%
Somewhat Concerned 20% 18% 18% 21% 18% 19% 17%
Slightly concerned 21% 28% 12% 22% 21% 30% 8%
Not concerned at all 32% 44% 14% 31% 28% 44% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (504) (383) (449) (1,240) (592) (473)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Very concerned 28% 23% 28% 29% 36% 22% 31% 31%
Somewhat Concerned 20% 22% 18% 19% 20% 21% 17% 25%
Slightly concerned 21% 21% 23% 16% 18% 18% 20% 22%
Not concerned at alll 32% 34% 31% 36% 25% 38% 31% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,496) (436) (554) (223) (276) (602) (450) (285)
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62. Competence - Joe Biden

Do you believe Joe Biden has the competence to carry out the job of president?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 42% 43% 41% 43% 41% 42% 41% 36% 67% 51%
No 41% 43% 40% 34% 37% 45% 48% 49% 17% 32%
Not sure 17% 14% 19% 23% 22% 13% 11% 15% 17% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,501) (677) (824) (246) (375) (562) (318) (1,057) (172) (159)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Yes 42% 7% 10% 39% 46% 88% 4%
No 41% 11% 79% 44% 45% 5% 89%
Not sure 17% 12% 11% 17% 10% 7% %
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,501) (505) (384) (449) (1,241) (593) (474)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 42% 52% 40% 34% 32% 43% 37% 44%
No 41% 29% 42% 46% 55% 40% 45% 40%
Not sure 17% 19% 17% 20% 13% 17% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,501) (441) (555) (222) (276) (603) (452) (285)
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63. Ideology - Donald Trump

Would you say that Donald Trump is ...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very liberal 6% 7% 5% 4% 7% 5% 6% 4% 11% 10%
Liberal 3% 4% 3% 2% 8% 2% 2% 2% 2% 9%
Moderate 15% 17% 14% 13% 17% 17% 13% 17% 10% 14%
Conservative 27% 27% 27% 23% 25% 28% 32% 30% 10% 26%
Very conservative 26% 27% 24% 38% 20% 24% 24% 26% 30% 22%
Not sure 23% 18% 27% 19% 23% 24% 23% 21% 36% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,503) (677) (826) (249) (375) (562) (317) (1,055) (172) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Very liberal 6% 8% 7% 2% % 9% 4%
Liberal 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 4%
Moderate 15% 9% 18% 20% 14% 7% 21%
Conservative 27% 17% 44% 29% 29% 16% 48%
Very conservative 26% 36% 23% 22% 28% 36% 19%
Not sure 23% 27% 6% 22% 19% 31% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,503) (504) (383) (453) (1,242) (593) (473)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Very liberal 6% 9% 4% 3% 7% 8% 5% 4%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Liberal 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4%
Moderate 15% 15% 15% 17% 17% 16% 15% 17%
Conservative 27% 19% 29% 28% 34% 23% 30% 36%
Very conservative 26% 29% 25% 26% 22% 25% 27% 21%
Not sure 23% 25% 22% 24% 18% 25% 19% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,503) (443) (555) (222) (276) (600) (453) (287)
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64. Sincerity - Donald Trump
Do you think Donald Trump says what he believes or what he thinks people want to hear?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Says what he believes 52% 50% 54% 46% 49% 57% 53% 55% 41% 46%
Says what people want to
hear 37% 38% 35% 39% 39% 34% 36% 34% 48% 43%
Not sure 11% 12% 11% 15% 13% 9% 11% 11% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,505) (678) (827) (248) (376) (563) (318) (1,058) (172) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Says what he believes 52% 34% 83% 51% 57% 33% 88%
Says what people want to
hear 37% 54% 14% 37% 36% 59% 7%
Not sure 11% 12% 3% 13% 7% 8% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,505) (505) (384) (451) (1,243) (594) (474)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Says what he believes 52% 43% 55% 50% 62% 47% 58% 53%
Says what people want to
hear 3% 45% 33% 34% 31% 42% 28% 38%
Not sure 11% 12% 12% 16% 7% 11% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,505) (442) (556) (224) (276) (604) (452) (287)
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65. Likability - Donald Trump

Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like Donald Trump as a person?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Like a lot 19% 22% 16% 10% 19% 21% 26% 21% 9% 16%
Like somewhat 20% 20% 20% 18% 20% 24% 17% 22% 14% 18%
Dislike 51% 49% 53% 64% 51% 48% 46% 49% 66% 55%
Not sure 9% 8% 11% 9% 10% 8% 11% 8% 11% 10%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,502) (677) (825) (248) (373) (563) (318) (1,058) (172) (158)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Like a lot 19% 5% 45% 15% 20% 3% 46%
Like somewhat 20% 11% 37% 21% 22% 7% 43%
Dislike 51% 81% 16% 52% 54% 88% 6%
Not sure 9% 4% 2% 12% 4% 2% 5%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,502) (505) (384) (450) (1,243) (594) (474)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Like a lot 19% 16% 16% 23% 28% 19% 20% 16%
Like somewhat 20% 18% 19% 20% 26% 22% 19% 21%
Dislike 51% 56% 57% 46% 37% 49% 50% 58%
Not sure 9% 10% 8% 11% 9% 10% 11% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,502) (441) (555) (223) (276) (602) (452) (286)
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66A. Trump Words — Articulate

Which of the following words would you use to describe Donald Trump? Which of the following words would you NOT use to describe Donald Trump?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Positive 17% 18% 16% 14% 14% 17% 22% 18% 11% 15%
Negative 39% 39% 39% 45% 36% 39% 36% 40% 40% 38%
No Opinion 45% 43% 46% 41% 50% 44% 42% 42% 49% 47%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (678) (829) (249) (376) (563) (319) (1,058) (172) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Positive 17% 7% 36% 13% 18% 5% 39%
Negative 39% 60% 14% 41% 44% 69% 13%
No Opinion 45% 33% 51% 46% 38% 26% 49%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,507) (505) (384) (453) (1,244) (594) (474)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Positive 17% 12% 16% 11% 28% 16% 16% 14%
Negative 39% 38% 42% 48% 28% 31% 41% 49%
No Opinion 45% 50% 42% 40% 44% 53% 43% 38%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,507) (443) (556) (224) (277) (604) (453) (287)
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66B. Trump Words — Energetic

Which of the following words would you use to describe Donald Trump? Which of the following words would you NOT use to describe Donald Trump?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Positive 29% 32% 26% 22% 24% 30% 42% 33% 14% 24%
Negative 27% 25% 28% 33% 25% 25% 25% 27% 33% 26%
No Opinion 44% 43% 46% 45% 51% 45% 34% 41% 53% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,507) (678) (829) (249) (376) (563) (319) (1,058) (172) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Positive 29% 10% 55% 30% 33% 7% 68%
Negative 27% 46% 6% 25% 30% 52% 2%
No Opinion 44% 45% 38% 45% 37% 41% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (505) (384) (453) (1,244) (594) (474)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Positive 29% 25% 30% 29% 34% 27% 27% 32%
Negative 27% 28% 27% 30% 21% 22% 28% 31%
No Opinion 44% 47% 43% 42% 45% 51% 45% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (443) (556) (224) (277) (604) (453) (287)
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66C. Trump Words — Funny

Which of the following words would you use to describe Donald Trump? Which of the following words would you NOT use to describe Donald Trump?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Positive 23% 25% 22% 15% 27% 25% 24% 24% 19% 23%
Negative 35% 33% 37% 40% 33% 33% 35% 34% 43% 38%
No Opinion 42% 42% 41% 44% 40% 42% 41% 42% 38% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (678) (829) (249) (376) (563) (319) (1,058) (172) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Positive 23% 10% 44% 22% 25% 9% 47%
Negative 35% 52% 12% 37% 39% 62% 11%
No Opinion 42% 37% 44% 41% 36% 29% 41%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,507) (505) (384) (453) (1,244) (594) (474)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Positive 23% 20% 26% 20% 27% 19% 25% 30%
Negative 35% 36% 37% 36% 30% 34% 35% 35%
No Opinion 42% 44% 38% 45% 43% 47% 41% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (443) (556) (224) (277) (604) (453) (287)
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66D. Trump Words — Generous

Which of the following words would you use to describe Donald Trump? Which of the following words would you NOT use to describe Donald Trump?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Positive 19% 21% 18% 9% 19% 22% 27% 23% 6% 15%
Negative 36% 35% 36% 46% 34% 32% 32% 33% 43% 45%
No Opinion 45% 43% 47% 45% 48% 46% 41% 44% 52% 40%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (678) (829) (249) (376) (563) (319) (1,058) (172) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Positive 19% 5% 45% 16% 24% 5% 54%
Negative 36% 61% 8% 34% 40% 69% 3%
No Opinion 45% 34% 46% 50% 37% 26% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (505) (384) (453) (1,244) (594) (474)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Positive 19% 13% 19% 25% 27% 17% 20% 20%
Negative 36% 38% 37% 35% 28% 33% 33% 43%
No Opinion 45% 49% 43% 40% 45% 51% 47% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (443) (556) (224) (277) (604) (453) (287)
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66E. Trump Words — Honest

Which of the following words would you use to describe Donald Trump? Which of the following words would you NOT use to describe Donald Trump?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Positive 22% 24% 20% 15% 23% 22% 28% 26% 5% 21%
Negative 42% 40% 43% 50% 38% 40% 40% 40% 49% 49%
No Opinion 36% 36% 37% 35% 39% 38% 32% 34% 46% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (678) (829) (249) (376) (563) (319) (1,058) (172) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Positive 22% 5% 48% 21% 24% 2% 56%
Negative 42% 67% 11% 41% 45% 7% 4%
No Opinion 36% 28% 41% 38% 31% 21% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (505) (384) (453) (1,244) (594) (474)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Positive 22% 17% 20% 25% 32% 23% 21% 19%
Negative 42% 45% 45% 36% 34% 39% 39% 49%
No Opinion 36% 37% 35% 38% 34% 38% 41% 32%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (443) (556) (224) (277) (604) (453) (287)
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66F. Trump Words — Inspiring

Which of the following words would you use to describe Donald Trump? Which of the following words would you NOT use to describe Donald Trump?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Positive 20% 24% 16% 9% 19% 24% 26% 24% 8% 14%
Negative 38% 36% 40% 47% 37% 35% 35% 36% 43% 48%
No Opinion 42% 40% 44% 44% 44% 42% 40% 41% 50% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (678) (829) (249) (376) (563) (319) (1,058) (172) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Positive 20% 5% 47% 16% 22% 3% 52%
Negative 38% 61% 12% 37% 42% 69% 5%
No Opinion 42% 34% 41% 47% 36% 28% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (505) (384) (453) (1,244) (594) (474)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Positive 20% 12% 21% 18% 32% 19% 19% 18%
Negative 38% 38% 39% 41% 32% 34% 39% 45%
No Opinion 42% 50% 39% 41% 36% 47% 42% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (443) (556) (224) (277) (604) (453) (287)
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66G. Trump Words — Intelligent
Which of the following words would you use to describe Donald Trump? Which of the following words would you NOT use to describe Donald Trump?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Positive 29% 30% 29% 14% 24% 37% 40% 35% 9% 24%
Negative 38% 37% 39% 48% 37% 35% 35% 37% 44% 39%
No Opinion 33% 33% 32% 39% 40% 29% 25% 28% 46% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (678) (829) (249) (376) (563) (319) (1,058) (172) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Positive 29% 6% 66% 25% 33% 6% 72%
Negative 38% 66% 6% 40% 42% 73% 4%
No Opinion 33% 28% 28% 35% 25% 21% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (505) (384) (453) (1,244) (594) (474)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Positive 29% 20% 29% 31% 44% 30% 28% 28%
Negative 38% 41% 41% 34% 30% 34% 37% 44%
No Opinion 33% 39% 30% 35% 26% 36% 35% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (443) (556) (224) (277) (604) (453) (287)
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66H. Trump Words — Moral

Which of the following words would you use to describe Donald Trump? Which of the following words would you NOT use to describe Donald Trump?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Positive 15% 17% 12% 9% 12% 16% 21% 18% 4% 11%
Negative 40% 40% 41% 48% 37% 39% 38% 40% 47% 40%
No Opinion 45% 43% 47% 42% 51% 45% 41% 42% 50% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (678) (829) (249) (376) (563) (319) (1,058) (172) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Positive 15% 4% 33% 13% 16% 3% 38%
Negative 40% 68% 12% 38% 46% 7% 8%
No Opinion 45% 28% 55% 49% 38% 21% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (505) (384) (453) (1,244) (594) (474)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Positive 15% 13% 14% 12% 20% 15% 13% 13%
Negative 40% 43% 43% 40% 32% 36% 40% 49%
No Opinion 45% 44% 44% 47% 48% 49% 47% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (443) (556) (224) (277) (604) (453) (287)
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66l. Trump Words — Patriotic

Which of the following words would you use to describe Donald Trump? Which of the following words would you NOT use to describe Donald Trump?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Positive 40% 43% 37% 30% 31% 46% 52% 45% 23% 35%
Negative 26% 24% 29% 31% 23% 26% 26% 26% 34% 27%
No Opinion 34% 33% 35% 39% 46% 28% 22% 29% 43% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,507) (678) (829) (249) (376) (563) (319) (1,058) (172) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Positive 40% 18% 75% 37% 44% 11% 86%
Negative 26% 47% 5% 26% 31% 59% 1%
No Opinion 34% 35% 20% 37% 25% 30% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (505) (384) (453) (1,244) (594) (474)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Positive 40% 35% 39% 42% 50% 38% 40% 40%
Negative 26% 27% 29% 27% 19% 23% 28% 33%
No Opinion 34% 38% 32% 31% 31% 39% 32% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (443) (556) (224) (277) (604) (453) (287)

181



Yahoo! News Race and Politics - June 26, 2020

June 24 - 25, 2020 - 1,507 U.S. Adults

66J. Trump Words — Reliable

Which of the following words would you use to describe Donald Trump? Which of the following words would you NOT use to describe Donald Trump?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Positive 21% 25% 18% 9% 17% 26% 31% 25% 5% 17%
Negative 37% 35% 39% 43% 35% 35% 36% 35% 41% 38%
No Opinion 42% 40% 44% 48% 48% 39% 33% 40% 54% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (678) (829) (249) (376) (563) (319) (1,058) (172) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Positive 21% 2% 52% 20% 25% 2% 61%
Negative 37% 62% 9% 36% 42% 2% 3%
No Opinion 42% 36% 39% 45% 33% 25% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (505) (384) (453) (1,244) (594) (474)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Positive 21% 13% 20% 25% 35% 19% 21% 22%
Negative 37% 40% 39% 35% 28% 32% 37% 46%
No Opinion 42% 47% 40% 41% 37% 49% 43% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (443) (556) (224) (277) (604) (453) (287)

182



Yahoo! News Race and Politics - June 26, 2020
June 24 - 25, 2020 - 1,507 U.S. Adults

66K. Trump Words — Religious

Which of the following words would you use to describe Donald Trump? Which of the following words would you NOT use to describe Donald Trump?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Positive 16% 17% 15% 10% 17% 15% 21% 17% 4% 15%
Negative 36% 38% 35% 39% 34% 37% 36% 35% 41% 43%
No Opinion 48% 46% 51% 52% 49% 48% 44% 48% 55% 42%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (678) (829) (249) (376) (563) (319) (1,058) (172) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Positive 16% 7% 35% 11% 15% 4% 34%
Negative 36% 55% 13% 40% 42% 67% 14%
No Opinion 48% 37% 52% 50% 42% 29% 52%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (505) (384) (453) (1,244) (594) (474)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Positive 16% 13% 12% 16% 26% 17% 14% 11%
Negative 36% 36% 41% 40% 25% 32% 35% 47%
No Opinion 48% 51% 47% 44% 50% 51% 50% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,507) (443) (556) (224) (277) (604) (453) (287)
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66L. Trump Words — Strong

Which of the following words would you use to describe Donald Trump? Which of the following words would you NOT use to describe Donald Trump?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Positive 34% 38% 31% 19% 30% 42% 42% 38% 18% 30%
Negative 31% 32% 29% 41% 26% 29% 29% 29% 36% 32%
No Opinion 35% 30% 39% 40% 44% 29% 29% 32% 46% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,507) (678) (829) (249) (376) (563) (319) (1,058) (172) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Positive 34% 11% 71% 33% 36% 6% 7%
Negative 31% 55% 3% 31% 35% 63% 1%
No Opinion 35% 34% 25% 37% 30% 31% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (505) (384) (453) (1,244) (594) (474)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Positive 34% 28% 33% 34% 48% 36% 34% 34%
Negative 31% 33% 33% 30% 23% 26% 30% 35%
No Opinion 35% 39% 35% 36% 29% 38% 36% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,507) (443) (556) (224) (277) (604) (453) (287)
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66M. Trump Words — Warm

Which of the following words would you use to describe Donald Trump? Which of the following words would you NOT use to describe Donald Trump?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Positive 11% 13% 9% 9% 11% 10% 16% 12% 5% 12%
Negative 41% 38% 42% 47% 36% 41% 39% 41% 41% 44%
No Opinion 48% 48% 48% 44% 53% 49% 45% 47% 54% 45%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,507) (678) (829) (249) (376) (563) (319) (1,058) (172) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Positive 11% 2% 26% 11% 13% 3% 29%
Negative 41% 61% 20% 39% 46% 69% 16%
No Opinion 48% 37% 54% 50% 41% 29% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (505) (384) (453) (1,244) (594) (474)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Positive 11% 7% 13% 7% 18% 10% 12% 8%
Negative 41% 39% 45% 42% 33% 35% 42% 50%
No Opinion 48% 55% 42% 50% 49% 55% 47% 42%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (443) (556) (224) (277) (604) (453) (287)
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67. Health Concerns - Donald Trump
How concerned are you about Donald Trump’s health and mental acuity?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very concerned 28% 30% 26% 32% 30% 25% 26% 28% 31% 23%
Somewhat Concerned 18% 19% 17% 28% 18% 14% 13% 15% 22% 22%
Slightly concerned 15% 14% 15% 17% 19% 14% 9% 15% 12% 16%
Not concerned at all 40% 3% 42% 23% 33% 47% 53% 42% 35% 39%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (675) (822) (246) (373) (560) (318) (1,054) (169) (160)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Very concerned 28% 47% 9% 26% 30% 55% 3%
Somewhat Concerned 18% 20% 11% 20% 15% 19% 7%
Slightly concerned 15% 12% 15% 15% 13% 10% 14%
Not concerned at all 40% 20% 65% 39% 42% 16% 76%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (503) (384) (450) (1,240) (591) (474)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Very concerned 28% 33% 28% 26% 21% 24% 28% 35%
Somewhat Concerned 18% 21% 16% 16% 18% 19% 16% 19%
Slightly concerned 15% 17% 13% 15% 14% 15% 16% 11%
Not concerned at all 40% 29% 43% 43% 47% 42% 40% 35%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,497) (438) (554) (223) (275) (602) (450) (285)
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68. Competence - Donald Trump
Do you believe Donald Trump has the competence to carry out the job of president?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 40% 43% 37% 24% 38% 47% 47% 46% 18% 33%
No 51% 49% 53% 69% 48% 45% 46% 46% 70% 56%
Not sure 9% 8% 11% 7% 14% 9% 8% 7% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (676) (824) (246) (373) (563) (318) (1,057) (170) (160)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Yes 40% 12% 85% 38% 43% 7% 96%
No 51% 83% 10% 52% 52% 91% 2%
Not sure 9% 5% 5% 9% 5% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (504) (383) (450) (1,240) (593) (473)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 40% 32% 37% 46% 53% 39% 42% 40%
No 51% 57% 54% 41% 42% 51% 48% 52%
Not sure 9% 11% 9% 14% 6% 11% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (440) (554) (224) (275) (601) (451) (286)
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69. Heard about Bolton Book
Have you read or heard anything about a book by President Trump’s former National Security Advisor, John Bolton?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 60% 64% 56% 48% 50% 63% 79% 65% 50% 54%
No 40% 36% 44% 52% 50% 37% 21% 35% 50% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (676) (824) (248) (373) (561) (318) (1,055) (172) (159)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Yes 60% 67% 62% 61% 72% 80% 70%
No 40% 33% 38% 39% 28% 20% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (505) (382) (451) (1,241) (594) (472)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 60% 55% 68% 56% 53% 52% 65% 2%
No 40% 45% 32% 44% 47% 48% 35% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (440) (555) (222) (276) (601) (452) (285)
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70. Bolton Telling the Truth

Bolton says that President Trump told Chinese President Xi Jinping that China should "go ahead" with building concentration camps for Muslims because
"it was the right thing to do." Bolton also says that Trump asked Xi to purchase American agricultural products to help Trump win reelection. Do you believe

that Bolton is telling the truth about what Trump said to Xi?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 41% 39% 42% 48% 37% 39% 41% 38% 56% 45%
No 30% 34% 27% 18% 25% 37% 37% 37% 12% 22%
Not sure 29% 27% 31% 34% 38% 24% 22% 25% 32% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (676) (823) (245) (373) (562) (319) (1,053) (172) (159)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Yes 41% 74% 13% 37% 47% 83% 5%
No 30% 8% 60% 31% 34% 4% 73%
Not sure 29% 18% 27% 32% 20% 13% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (505) (382) (451) (1,240) (593) (472)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 41% 45% 43% 34% 34% 40% 37% 47%
No 30% 20% 32% 36% 40% 29% 33% 26%
Not sure 29% 35% 25% 30% 25% 31% 31% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (441) (553) (223) (276) (600) (450) (286)
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71. Signficance of Bolton’s Revelations

If what Bolton says was true, how much difference would it make in your decision about how to vote for president in November?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
An important factor 30% 26% 34% 38% 31% 29% 22% 25% 48% 43%
A minor factor 19% 18% 19% 19% 27% 16% 13% 19% 11% 21%
Not a factor 51% 55% 47% 42% 42% 55% 65% 56% 41% 36%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (673) (818) (243) (371) (559) (318) (1,051) (171) (157)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
An important factor 30% 41% 17% 28% 29% 42% 9%
A minor factor 19% 13% 27% 20% 19% 13% 23%
Not a factor 51% 46% 56% 51% 53% 45% 68%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (503) (382) (449) (1,235) (592) (471)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
An important factor 30% 33% 29% 24% 32% 31% 28% 31%
A minor factor 19% 22% 19% 20% 13% 19% 21% 22%
Not a factor 51% 46% 52% 56% 55% 50% 51% 47%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (438) (552) (221) (274) (598) (448) (286)
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72. Alternative Names for Coronavirus
Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump using the term "kung flu" to refer to the coronavirus?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Approve 28% 34% 22% 14% 25% 33% 36% 31% 12% 26%
Disapprove 53% 48% 57% 70% 50% 50% 44% 50% 7% 53%
Not sure 20% 18% 21% 16% 26% 17% 20% 19% 12% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (675) (820) (245) (371) (562) (317) (1,053) (171) (160)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Approve 28% 7% 57% 28% 32% 5% 71%
Disapprove 53% 83% 21% 53% 55% 91% 7%
Not sure 20% 10% 22% 19% 13% 5% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (504) (381) (448) (1,237) (594) (471)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Approve 28% 22% 29% 30% 33% 25% 31% 28%
Disapprove 53% 59% 54% 46% 43% 51% 50% 60%
Not sure 20% 19% 17% 24% 23% 24% 19% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (440) (554) (222) (272) (599) (449) (286)
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73. John Roberts Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the job the Chief Justice John Roberts is doing on the U.S. Supreme Court?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 7% 7% 6% 6%
Somewhat approve 22% 26% 19% 19% 21% 26% 23% 21% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 19% 11% 11% 19% 17% 16% 10% 17%
Strongly disapprove 9% 12% 6% 7% 9% 13% 10% 7% 6%
Not sure 48% 3% 58% 59% 44% 37% 45% 56% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (673) (825) (247) (563) (317) (1,051) (172) (161)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Strongly approve 6% 10% 5% 7% 8% 11% 6%
Somewhat approve 22% 30% 21% 22% 27% 34% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 14% 17% 17% 19% 15% 25%
Strongly disapprove 9% 5% 10% 10% 10% 7% 15%
Not sure 48% 41% 47% 44% 37% 33% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (505) (381) (451) (1,236) (593) (470)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly approve 6% 9% 5% 6% 7% 5% 8% 9%
Somewhat approve 22% 24% 23% 17% 19% 20% 21% 33%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 12% 15% 20% 14% 12% 15% 19%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly disapprove 9% 7% 9% 12% 8% 9% 9% 7%
Not sure 48% 47% 47% 45% 52% 54% 47% 32%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (438) (553) (224) (276) (600) (449) (287)
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74. Legal to Discriminate Against LGBT
Should it be legal for employers to fire or otherwise discriminate against employees for being gay, lesbian or transgender?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 13% 16% 11% 13% 19% 10% 12% 16% 13%
No 75% 2% 78% 73% 70% 79% 78% 74% 74%
Not sure 12% 12% 11% 14% 12% 10% 10% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (674) (823) (244) (375) (316) (1,053) (171) (160)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Yes 13% 10% 19% 11% 13% 8% 19%
No 75% 85% 67% 76% 78% 89% 65%
Not sure 12% 4% 14% 14% 9% 3% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (504) (384) (445) (1,239) (594) (471)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 13% 17% 11% 9% 14% 14% 15% 12%
No 75% 70% 79% 73% 78% 73% 75% 81%
Not sure 12% 13% 10% 18% 8% 13% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (442) (553) (223) (272) (601) (449) (285)
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75. Shield DACA Recipients from Deportation
Should immigrants who were children when their parents illegally brought them to the U.S. continue to be shielded from immediate deportation and allowed

to work here?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 56% 53% 59% 72% 56% 49% 53% 54% 61% 66%
No 25% 28% 22% 16% 26% 32% 22% 29% 13% 19%
Not sure 19% 19% 18% 12% 18% 19% 25% 17% 26% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (675) (821) (247) (371) (562) (316) (1,051) (171) (160)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Yes 56% 81% 31% 55% 58% 86% 24%
No 25% 10% 42% 28% 25% 6% 48%
Not sure 19% 9% 27% 17% 17% 7% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (503) (383) (447) (1,239) (592) (472)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 56% 63% 59% 52% 41% 52% 57% 65%
No 25% 18% 23% 26% 40% 26% 26% 21%
Not sure 19% 19% 18% 22% 19% 22% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (440) (554) (222) (273) (599) (449) (286)
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76. Legality of Abortion

When do you think abortion should be legal?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Always 30% 28% 31% 43% 27% 26% 25% 31% 37% 21%
With some restrictions 28% 27% 30% 29% 24% 33% 26% 27% 24% 37%
Only in cases of rape and
incest 27% 31% 23% 14% 28% 29% 34% 28% 22% 26%
Never 15% 14% 17% 14% 22% 11% 15% 14% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,501) (675) (826) (244) (376) (563) (318) (1,054) (172) (160)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Always 30% 44% 12% 30% 29% 46% 9%
With some restrictions 28% 32% 24% 33% 33% 37% 29%
Only in cases of rape and
incest 27% 16% 37% 26% 24% 12% 39%
Never 15% 7% 28% 11% 14% 5% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,501) (505) (384) (447) (1,241) (594) (473)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Always 30% 32% 31% 30% 24% 29% 31% 25%
With some restrictions 28% 31% 29% 24% 24% 32% 35%
Only in cases of rape and
incest 27% 22% 27% 33% 31% 22% 25%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Never 15% 15% 13% 18% 19% 15% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,501) (443) (553) (224) (274) (604) (449) (285)
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77. Restrictive Abortion Regulation

Do you think states should be allowed to enact regulations on abortion clinics that result in all abortion clinics in a state closing?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 29% 33% 25% 30% 27% 28% 31% 32% 26% 24%
No 45% 41% 48% 50% 46% 43% 41% 45% 48% 44%
Not sure 26% 26% 27% 20% 28% 29% 27% 23% 26% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,502) (675) (827) (248) (374) (561) (319) (1,056) (171) (159)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Yes 29% 15% 52% 26% 30% 13% 53%
No 45% 64% 23% 48% 49% 71% 24%
Not sure 26% 21% 24% 26% 20% 15% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,502) (504) (384) (450) (1,243) (594) (474)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 29% 25% 27% 36% 33% 28% 31% 30%
No 45% 45% 48% 39% 42% 42% 46% 49%
Not sure 26% 30% 25% 25% 25% 30% 23% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,502) (441) (553) (224) (277) (601) (453) (286)
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78. Firing Decision Proper

Last week, President Trump fired prosecutor Geoffrey Berman, the United States Attorney in New York whose office has been investigating Trump associates

such as Michael Cohen and Rudy Giuliani. Do you think President Trump’s decision to fire Berman was proper or improper?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Proper 24% 31% 17% 17% 20% 25% 35% 26% 16% 20%
Improper 47% 45% 48% 53% 45% 46% 44% 45% 62% 51%
Not sure 29% 24% 35% 30% 35% 30% 21% 29% 22% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (674) (825) (245) (373) (563) (318) (1,055) (171) (160)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Proper 24% 6% 48% 23% 27% 4% 60%
Improper 47% 81% 12% 49% 49% 87% 7%
Not sure 29% 13% 40% 28% 24% 9% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (505) (383) (449) (1,240) (593) (473)

Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

Proper 24% 18% 24% 25% 33% 23% 25% 22%
Improper 47% 53% 48% 47% 33% 47% 44% 51%
Not sure 29% 29% 28% 29% 34% 30% 31% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (440) (554) (224) (274) (601) (452) (285)
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79. Prosecute Trump After Office
The policy of the Department of Justice is not to prosecute presidents for criminal wrong-doing while in office. Do you think President Trump should be

prosecuted for criminal wrongdoing after leaving office?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 46% 44% 49% 54% 50% 43% 40% 41% 65% 59%
No 34% 37% 31% 22% 27% 41% 43% 42% 18% 19%
Not sure 20% 19% 20% 24% 23% 16% 17% 17% 17% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (676) (819) (245) (371) (561) (318) (1,052) (172) (159)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Yes 46% 77% 16% 44% 51% 87% 9%
No 34% 10% 69% 35% 36% 4% 79%
Not sure 20% 14% 14% 20% 13% 9% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (505) (379) (448) (1,239) (593) (471)

Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

Yes 46% 56% 45% 40% 39% 47% 42% 51%
No 34% 20% 35% 43% 47% 34% 37% 30%
Not sure 20% 24% 20% 17% 14% 19% 21% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (436) (553) (222) (277) (603) (448) (284)
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80. Expect Prosecution

If Joe Biden wins the presidency, do you expect that President Trump will be prosecuted for criminal wrongdoing after leaving office?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 33% 32% 35% 43% 36% 29% 28% 30% 44% 44%
No 36% 41% 32% 29% 30% 43% 41% 41% 29% 25%
Not sure 30% 27% 33% 28% 34% 28% 32% 29% 27% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (678) (819) (245) (372) (562) (318) (1,055) (171) (159)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Yes 33% 45% 24% 32% 35% 47% 20%
No 36% 29% 53% 37% 40% 27% 56%
Not sure 30% 26% 23% 32% 25% 26% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (504) (381) (449) (1,238) (592) (472)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 33% 34% 37% 28% 28% 32% 29% 36%
No 36% 32% 34% 35% 49% 35% 42% 34%
Not sure 30% 34% 29% 37% 23% 32% 29% 30%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (438) (552) (224) (276) (604) (448) (286)
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81. Change in Personal Finances Over Past Year
Would you say that you and your family are...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Better off financially than

you were a year ago 17% 20% 14% 18% 20% 17% 13% 18% 22% 10%
About the same

financially as you were

a year ago 53% 50% 56% 41% 50% 54% 67% 56% 48% 49%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 25% 26% 25% 32% 23% 26% 20% 23% 23% 33%
Not sure 5% 4% 5% 9% 7% 3% 0% 2% 7% 8%
Not sure (1) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,501) (677) (824) (247) (374) (561) (319) (1,055) (170) (160)

Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump

Better off financially than

you were a year ago 17% 14% 26% 16% 20% 15% 29%
About the same

financially as you were

a year ago 53% 50% 56% 52% 53% 50% 56%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 25% 33% 15% 28% 24% 33% 13%
Not sure 5% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1%
Not sure (1) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,501) (504) (382) (450) (1,239) (590) (473)
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

Better off financially than

you were a year ago 17% 16% 17% 16% 20% 13% 23% 24%
About the same

financially as you were

a year ago 53% 48% 55% 51% 58% 54% 48% 53%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 25% 28% 26% 30% 18% 28% 25% 21%
Not sure 5% 8% 3% 4% 5% 6% 3% 3%
Not sure (1) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,501) (440) (554) (224) (276) (604) (449) (286)
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82. Personal Financial Prospective
Looking ahead, do you think that A YEAR FROM NOW you and your household will be...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Better off financially 25% 28% 22% 37% 28% 20% 17% 23% 36% 25%
Just about the same as
now 47% 46% 49% 35% 43% 51% 60% 52% 33% 43%
Worse off financially 15% 15% 15% 15% 16% 17% 11% 15% 13% 17%
Not sure 13% 11% 14% 13% 13% 13% 13% 11% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (676) (820) (246) (374) (560) (316) (1,051) (171) (159)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Better off financially 25% 24% 28% 22% 28% 24% 36%
Just about the same as
now 47% 45% 52% 50% 47% 46% 48%
Worse off financially 15% 17% 10% 15% 14% 18% %
Not sure 13% 14% 10% 13% 11% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (504) (378) (449) (1,235) (591) (469)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Better off financially 25% 28% 25% 23% 20% 21% 27% 35%
Just about the same as
now 47% 41% 50% 49% 51% 47% 46% 43%
Worse off financially 15% 15% 15% 17% 15% 18% 16% 12%
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continued from previous page

Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Not sure 13% 16% 10% 12% 14% 14% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (439) (552) (223) (275) (600) (450) (284)
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83. Trend of Economy

Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Getting better 18% 23% 14% 13% 17% 21% 20% 19% 14% 17%
About the same 22% 23% 22% 22% 22% 19% 27% 25% 22% 15%
Getting worse 50% 45% 54% 57% 47% 51% 44% 47% 56% 56%
Not sure 10% 9% 10% % 14% 9% 8% 9% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (674) (823) (247) (372) (561) (317) (1,051) (171) (159)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Getting better 18% 8% 37% 17% 22% 6% 47%
About the same 22% 19% 27% 22% 21% 16% 26%
Getting worse 50% 68% 27% 52% 51% 73% 19%
Not sure 10% 5% 9% 9% 7% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (505) (379) (448) (1,237) (591) (470)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Getting better 18% 17% 19% 18% 20% 17% 18% 22%
About the same 22% 21% 22% 19% 26% 23% 23% 20%
Getting worse 50% 50% 51% 53% 45% 49% 51% 53%
Not sure 10% 12% 7% 11% 9% 11% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,497) (440) (554) (221) (275) (603) (448) (284)
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84. When will Economic Recovery Start
If we are able to stop the spread of COVID-19, how long do you think it will be for the economy starts to improve?

Asked of those who think the economy is getting worse

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Immediately 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 0%
A few months 13% 15% 11% 19% 10% 13% 10% 14% 12% 9%
6-12 months 36% 37% 35% 35% 40% 31% 41% 34% 35% 44%
One year or longer 48% 45% 50% 43% 47% 52% 48% 48% 50% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (749) (297) (452) (138) (176) (300) (135) (510) (101) (79)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Immediately 3% 1% 7% 3% 3% 2% 6%
A few months 13% 11% 18% 17% 15% 14% 25%
6-12 months 36% 43% 27% 29% 33% 34% 24%
One year or longer 48% 45% 48% 50% 50% 51% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (749) (362) (85) (231) (630) (442) (77)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Immediately 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3%
A few months 13% 8% 16% 13% 16% 12% 18% 13%
6-12 months 36% 35% 39% 34% 35% 36% 32% 44%
One year or longer 48% 55% 42% 50% 45% 50% 47% 40%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (749) (215) (281) (121) (128) (301) (222) (152)
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85. Start of Economic Recovery
If we are able to stop the spread of COVID-19, how long do you think it will be for the economy starts to improve?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Economy already getting

better 18% 23% 14% 13% 17% 21% 20% 20% 14% 17%
Economy already the

same 22% 23% 22% 22% 22% 19% 27% 25% 22% 15%
Immediately 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0%
A few months 7% 7% 6% 11% 5% 7% 4% 7% 7% 5%
6-12 months 18% 17% 19% 20% 19% 16% 18% 16% 20% 25%
One year or longer 24% 20% 27% 25% 22% 26% 21% 23% 28% 27%
Not sure about economy 10% 9% 10% % 14% 9% 8% 9% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 102% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (672) (822) (246) (371) (560) (317) (1,049) (171) (159)

Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump

Economy already getting

better 18% 8% 37% 17% 22% 6% 47%
Economy already the

same 22% 19% 27% 22% 21% 16% 26%
Immediately 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%
A few months 7% 7% 5% 9% 8% 10% 5%
6-12 months 18% 29% 7% 15% 17% 24% 5%
One year or longer 24% 30% 13% 26% 25% 37% 8%
Not sure about economy 10% 5% 9% 9% 7% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (504) (379) (446) (1,234) (589) (470)
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

Economy already getting

better 18% 17% 19% 18% 20% 17% 18% 22%
Economy already the

same 22% 21% 22% 19% 26% 23% 23% 20%
Immediately 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
A few months % 4% 8% 7% % 6% 9% %
6-12 months 18% 17% 20% 18% 16% 18% 16% 23%
One year or longer 24% 27% 22% 26% 20% 24% 24% 21%
Not sure about economy 10% 12% 7% 11% 9% 11% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (439) (554) (220) (274) (603) (445) (284)
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86. Stock Market Expectations Over Next Year
Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Higher 30% 35% 26% 35% 25% 29% 33% 33% 23% 24%
About the same 24% 26% 21% 20% 31% 24% 17% 25% 22% 22%
Lower 17% 18% 17% 22% 16% 18% 14% 16% 22% 17%
Not sure 29% 21% 36% 22% 28% 28% 37% 26% 33% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (675) (822) (247) (374) (559) (317) (1,053) (171) (158)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Higher 30% 23% 43% 26% 35% 21% 53%
About the same 24% 28% 19% 29% 24% 28% 19%
Lower 17% 22% 14% 17% 15% 22% 6%
Not sure 29% 27% 24% 28% 26% 28% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (502) (381) (452) (1,238) (592) (472)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Higher 30% 30% 30% 29% 32% 25% 31% 38%
About the same 24% 25% 22% 24% 25% 25% 23% 28%
Lower 17% 19% 19% 16% 14% 19% 18% 16%
Not sure 29% 26% 29% 31% 30% 31% 27% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,497) (438) (553) (223) (276) (599) (452) (286)
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